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January 11,2023

VIA ELECTRONIC SABMISSION

Town ofNorth Hempstead
Board of ZoningAppeals
210 Plandome Road
Manhasset, NY 1 1030

Attn: Mr. Steven Perrotta, Planner

RE Application of 1285 Northern Boulevard LLC
1285 Northern Boulevard" Manhasset, NY 11030

Dear Steve:

In connection with the above premises, attached for filing with the Board of Zoning
Appeals are the following documents:

Town of North Hempstead Building Department Notice of Disapproval, dated

0UtU2023;

Application and Addendum;

Decision for Appeal #9778 and Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions, dated

0210511954, and recorded in Liber 5477,Page 315 on 0211511954;

Commercial Zoning Analysis Form ;

Owner/Applicant Disclosure Affidavit with attached List of Members;

Long Environmental Assessment Form;

Survey prepared by Gallas Surveying Group, dated 12l23l202l,last revised
0911212022;

Traffic Impact Study prepared by R&M Engineering, dated 0112023;

Site Development Plans prepared by R&M Engineering, dated 04129/2022,last
revised 10/26/2022:

a. Cover Sheet (SP-l)
b. Alignment Plan (SP-2)

FORCFIELLI DEEGAN TERRANA LLI)
The Ornni " 333 Earle Ovington Blvd., Suite 1010, Uniondale NY 11553 ' 516.248.1700'forchellilaw.conr
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c. Demo & Erosion Control Plan (SP-3)
d. Grading & Drainage Plan (SP-4)
e. Utility Plan (SP-5)
f. Photometric Plan (SP-6)
g. Landscape Plan (SP-7)
h. Construction Details (SP-8)
i. Drainage & Utilities Details (SP-9)
j. Sanitary & Water Distribution Details (SP-10)
k. Demo & Erosion Control Details (SP-l l)
l. Existing Conditions (EX-l)

Architectural Plans prepared by Gregory Basmajian Architect PLLC, dated
0u06/2023:

a. Lower-Level Floor Plan (A-101)
b. First Floor Plan (A-102)
c. Mezzanine Plan (.4.-103)

d. Building Elevations (A-201)

300-Foot Radius Map and List of Names prepared by R&M Engineering, dated
04129/2022.

Also, attached is a copy of a check made payable to the "Town of North Hempstead" in the
amount of $6,400 for the filing fee. The original check was mailed to your office under separate

cover on 01111/2023.

Thank you for your consideration and courtesies. Please place this matter on the Board's
next available agenda, and should you require any additional information or documentation,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

FORCHELLI DEEGAN TERRANA LLP

By: KATHLEEN DEEGAN DICKSON

Attachments



Permit No:

Premises Location:
S-B-L:
Zone:

Proposed Work:
Owner:

Applicant:
Design Professional:

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL

January 11,2023

cBP22-0001 86

1285 Northem Blvd Manhasset, NY 11030

3-53-38

Business A District (B-A);

Construct a new one-story building for use as a automobile dealership.

1285 Northern Boulevard LLC - Address: 1285 Northern Blvd, Manhasset, NY
11030-3019

R&M Engineeirng - Donna Puccio Address: 50 Elm St, Huntington, NY 11743-3553

Gregory Basmajian Architect PLLC - Gregory Address: 850 Bryden Lake Rd, Delancey, NY 13752-

Basmajian 3132

Dear Applicant

PLEASE BE ADVISED that your application for a permit has been DISAPPROVED as contrary to the code of the Town of North

Hempstead as follows:

1.70-103(A)(1)-ParkingRequirements-Alldistricts.Thefollowingoff-streetparkingrequirementsshallapplyinalldistrictsin
which the enumerated uses are authorized, except where otherwise provided in the article regulating such districts.

Proposed: The plans submitted indicate 94 parking spaces are required and72 parking spaces will be provided - a variance is
required for deficiency of22 parking spaces.

2. 70-103(F) - Provision for off-street loading and unloading shall be made on premises used for a business purpose in a location that
will not interfere with accessory parking and means of ingress and egress thereto, and such areas shall be surfaced in the same

manner as the parking areas. The area to be allocated for loading and unloading shall be at least 10 feet in width, 25 feet in length
and 15 feet in clear height.

Proposed: As per the plans submitted the no provision for off-street loading or unloading has been proposed - a variance is required.

3. 70- I 03(T) - The off street parking spaces required by this article are to be available at all times for customers, clients, constituents,
patrons, visitors, employees, residents, and guests of the primary use of the main building(s) situated on the site. Commercial
parking lots must also comply with the definition of "parking space" contained in Section 70-23 I of this chapter and the
requirements of this article, but no on-site parking spaces required under this article may be used as a portion of a commercial
parking lot. Parking spaces for the parking ofcomrnercial vehicles or storage ofvehicles for other purposes shall not be controlled
by the provision ofthis article other than Section 70-103C and M and shall be considered "storage" in regard to the requirements
thereof. Exterior storage of vehicles shall only be allowed where specifically indicated as a permitted or conditional use in the
zoning district in which they are to be located and must comply with the requirements of Section 70-2128.

Proposed: The The storage automobiles is not permitted in a B-A zone - a variance is required.

4. 70-132(A) - Front yard: There shall be a front yard, the depth ofwhich shall be not less than 10 feet. Such ten-foot front yard
setback shall not be required in the New Cassel Urban Renewal Area. Where a building has vehicular entrance doors facing a street,
such entrance doors shall be set back a distance ofat least 18 feet from the street line, and an open, unoccupied space shall be

maintained between said doors and the street line.



Proposed: The plans submitted propose the storage of automobiles being offered for sale in the required front yard - a variance ts

required.

5. 70-126(D) - Conditional Use -A building may be erected, altered or used and a lot or premises may be used for any of the purposes

set forth in this article when authorized by the Board of Zoning and Appeals pursuant to the provisions of Article XXIV and for no

other: Parking space for the parking, storage and sale of automobiles.

Proposed: The plans submitted propose a new auto dealership with exterior storage of automobiles being offered for sale - this is a
conditional use.

6. l0-203(G) - Where a parking district, business district or industrial district is within 15 feet of any residence district or where such
district is within l5 feet of land owned and maintained by the New York State Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation
as a state park or the New York State Department of Transportation as a parkway, there shall be provided a landscaped area of at
least I 5 feet in depth adjoining such district or districts or such park or parkway. Such landscaped area shall be located within the
same lot or site as the primary building(s) or use(s) in the parking, business, or industrial district and shall be located along the
property line(s) abutting the adjacent properties or land containing the residential district, park, or parkway. A buffer is not required
to be located through a property so as to bifurcate it. Such landscaping shall consist of trees and shrubs which shall be so located
and ofsufficient density to effectively screen the parking, business and industrial districts from any adjacent properties in a
residence district or from land owned and maintained by the New York State Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation
or the New York State Department of Transportation. Said screening shall be subject to the approval of the Building Official.....

Proposed: The plans submitted do not propose the required landscape buffer along the West and North property lines in the B-A
zoning district - a variance is required.

7. 70-212(B) - Dumping and storage: Where accessory outdoor storage is otherwise permitted in any use district, the area shall be

specifically designed and screened so that no vehicles, machines or supplies are visible from ground level. No part ofthe accessory
outdoor storage area shall be located closer than 120 feet to the front property line. Said storage area shall not occupy more than
l5Yo of the plot area.

Proposed: Per the plans submitted, the storage is less than 120 feet to the property line - a variance is required.

8. 70-229(A) - Compliance with provisions: Every applicant, owner and their successors must comply with all decisions of the Board
of Zoning and Appeals, including the provisions of any variance which has been granted by the Board and any permit or rider
attached thereto. It shall be the duty of the Building Official and the Code Enforcement Officer to enforce those decisions.

Proposed: Per B.Z.A. Decision #9118 a Restrictive Covenant is referenced and the plans submitted do not comply with the covenant
- a variance is required.

9. Please note, if the B.Z.A. issues a favorable decision regarding the issues above a Town Board hearing will then be required as per:

70-219(AX1)(A) - No permit shall be issued for a site greater than 25,000 square feet in any zone other than Residence Open Space,

Residence AAA, Residence AA, Residence A, Residence B, Residence C, Residence D, or Hospital District until a site plan, as

specified in this section, has been approved by the Town Board, if any one or more of the following criteria are met: The site upon
which the work is proposed involves one or more of the following: The construction of a new building or structure or addition to an

existing structure of greater than 750 square feet of floor area.

Proposed: The plans submitted propose to construct a new commercial building with a gross floor area of 26,741 sqft.

Should you require clarification of any of the above issues please contact me at canzonerij@northhernpsteadny.gov.

Sincerely

Joseph Canzoneri, Jr



Plans Examiner

Department of Buildings
Town of North Hempstead

210 Plandome Road

Manhasset, New York I1030
canzonerij @northhempsteadny.govMyToNH.com

Section 267-a 5(b) ofTown Law requires that any appeal to the Board ofZoning Appeals shall be filed within sixty (60) days. Failure to file an appeal with the Town ofNorth

Hempstead Board ofZoning Appeals withing sixty (60) days ofthe date ofthis notice will result in the expiration ofthc Building Permit Application. This law is strictly

enforced.



Town of North Hempstead
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

P.O. Box 3000, Manhasset, New York I 1030-2321
(sl6) 869-7667 . Fax (5 I 6) 869-78 I 2

Application for Variance, Conditional Use or Permit pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 70 of the Code
of the Town of North Hempstead of 1973 and as amended

Receipt No. Date Appeal No._

Application must be fully completed and will not be accepted unless Affidavit of Ownership is executed by
the record owner ofthe property described.

By filing this application, the Owner consents to allow the Board of Zoning Appeals to enter upon and
inspect the property described.

Applicant 1 285 Northern Boule Address c/o McRory & McRory, PLLC, 124 Cherry Valley Avenue

Name, address and phone # of Person who will appear for
Kathleen Deegan Dickson, Esq.; Forchelli Deegan Terrana

the applicant at the Public Hearing_
LLP; 333 Earle Ovington Boulevard, Suite 1010,

U n iondale, NY'1 1 553; KD ickson @Forchelli Law. com : 51 6-248-17 OO

Application is hereby made for a Conditional Use or Special Use under Section(s)_l!_!!Q(q)
Item Application is hereby made for a Variance of Section(s) zo-toqnxtl,zo- 212tlte7o-22s( l

A Application is hereby made for a Permit under Section(s) 70-219(AX1XA)

Application is hereby made for a determination under Chapter 70, Article XXIX, Section 70-103(T)

of the code of the Town of North Hempstead under the authority of the Board of Zoning Appeals

Subject premises situated on the northeast side(or comer) of Northern Boulevard {{reet-
B feef of and Norgate Road astree!

Street or house No 1275 &1285 Northern Boulevard & 22 Noroate Road

Section 3 Block 53 Lot(s) 38, 53, 54 & 942 ZoningDistrict Business A (B-A)

C To
26

permit the: Construction/Alteration/€onversiorA,{aintenaneelExtemiernAiseof a two-story,
,741 square foot BMW automobile dealership

D Date of the attached Building Department's Notice of Disapproval Jan 11 2023

E In connection with: a proposedor-existing(circle one) automobile dealership

F Typeofconstruction:-Brick/FramelN,Iasonry/other: and lass Fireproofl YA.[

Size oflot _ x _ feet front feet rear _ feet depth _ total square feet _
*See Plans* G Size of existing building: feet front feet deep Square footage

Size ofbuilding as proposed: feet front feet deep Square footage _
Height of Building: existing stories/height proposed stories/height

H Use: Present (or former, if unoccupied) Funeral Home Proposed Auto Dealership

Is there a petition before the Town Board for a Change of Zone? No



Appeal No(s). of any previous applications on these pr€mises 9837 , 7321 ,9778, 8275 & 8937

How long has ownet held title to property? sinee Julv 27.2021
I Are the prenrises within 200 11. of a school, public libraly, chulch, hospital, or orphanage? _Yes

Has any Violations being issued affectirrg the property? No
FIas a Coult Summons been served relative to this matter? No

I heleby submit the principal points on which this applioation is based, witlr description of
existing conditions and proposed work. In requesting a variance include a statemenf concerning
your practical difficulty or harclship (attach separate sheet ifnecessarv).

*See attached Addendum"

I hereby depose ancl say that all the above statements ancl infbrmation antl stateurents and infbrmation
contained in papel submittecl herewith are tfue. 1285 LLC

Applicant's Signahrrc

Sworn to befolc mc n! Day of t?cn-r-v _.,2av\o
John Bums, ManasMlNCENT 1'ROCCFIIA

NotarY Publio, State of Now York

No. 01 1'R02B76B[)

Quali{iort in Sulfolk CottntY t,i
Oonlnlission Exf)irsri nugust 19' 20j'"

(Notaly Public)

County of'Nassau)
State of New York) ss:

John Burns

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP

has an office
being duly sworn, tleposes and says that helslrc-residesht

c/o Mc!9ty_! M!1ory!1.1-g,14g1gryv-i!I"y4!9!,u_or-Gar.qelcity in the county of Nassau and state of New York

T'hat he/she is ftheowrier-in-Fee)* (the) Manager of 1285 Norlhern Boulevard LLC

The corporation which is orvner in fee)* of the prernises described in this application shown on the Nassatt
Courrty t,and & Tax Map as Section No. g _ Bloch No Lot (s) 38,53, 54 & 94L

to rnake thistltat he/she has auihorized Forchelli Deegan Terrana L[-P

application and that thc statcmcnts of lact contained in this appl
LLC

Owner's Signature

Swoln to befble ure )lr
By: John Bums, Malrag€r

VTNOENI ROCCHIA

Notary PLrlrlic;, State of New York

No. 01'1 n628768S
Oualifiertj irr Suffolk County -.-4

(.:rrn rn rissir-rr r l-xpires Au!iusl |C, 20,(*

(Notary Public

Day of Oot**lto,2_CIr,t"_



ADDENDUM
Application of 1285 Northern Boulevard LLC
Section 3, Block 530 Lots 38r 53, 54 &942
Premises: 1275 & 1285 Northern Boulevard & 22 Norgate Road, Manhasset, NY f 1030

The requested application relates to a site located at 1275 and 1285 Northern Boulevard

and22 Norgate Road in Manhasset, New York. The site is77,327 square feet (1.78 acres), and it

is accessible from Northern Boulevard by two two-way driveways. It is presently improved with

a vacant funeral home. Pursuant to the Town of North Hempstead Zoning Map, the property is

located in the Business A District (B-A) with a small portion of the property located in the

Residence C District (R-C). It is designated on the Nassau County Land and Tax Map as Section

3, Block 53, Lots 38, 53, 54 and942.

1285 Northern Boulevard LLC (hereinafter, the "Applicant") proposes to demolish the

existing vacant building and redevelop the site with a new two-story, 26,741square foot BMW

automobile dealership with a lower level. The Applicant seeks variances from $$ 70-103(AXl),

70-103(F), 70-103(T), 70-132(A),70-212(B),70-203(G),and70-229(4) of the Town of North

Hempstead Code (hereinafter, the "Code"), for insufficient off-street parking, insufficient off-

street loading provisions, proposed storage of automobiles on the site and in the required ten-foot

front yard setback, accessory storage located closer than 120 feet to the front property line, no

landscape buffer along the westem and northern property lines where a 1S-foot buffer is

required, and non-compliance with the conditions of a previous decision rendered for the

property. In addition, the Applicant seeks a conditional use permit pursuant to $ 70-126(D), to

operate a new auto dealership with exterior display of automobiles being offered for sale. If the

variances are granted, the Applicant will apply to the Town Board for Site Plan Approval

pursuant $ 70-219(AX1XA) and a modification of the restrictive covenant that currently affects

the property.
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The proposed automobile dealership will not include a service department - all service

and repairs will occur in an off-site facility owned by the Applicant - and approximately 5,445

square feet of the new two-story building will be utilized as office space. Based on the expected

square footage and uses of the property, $ 70-103(4)(1) of the Code requires 94 off-street

parking spaces. The proposed parking areas servicing the dealership will provide 72 parking

spaces, three of which will be handicap accessible. Therefore, a parking variance for 22 parking

spaces is required.

Similarly, according to $ 70-103(F), provisions for off-street loading and unloading must

be made on all premises used for business purposes. Said provisions must be in a location that

will not interfere with accessory parking nor means of ingress and egress thereto, and such areas

must be surfaced in the same manner as the parking areas. The area to be allocated for loading

and unloading must be at least ten feet in width, 25 feet in length and 15 feet in clear height. No

provisions for off-street loading or unloading are proposed here, so a variance of $ 70-103(F) is

required.

Additionally, $ 70-103(T) of the Code prohibits exterior storage of vehicles, except where

specifically indicated as a permitted or conditional use in the zoning district in which they are

located. Correspondingly, $ 70-212(B) prohibits the storage of vehicles closer than 120 feet to

the front property line, and $ 70-132(A) requires the Applicant to maintain a front yard that is not

less than ten feet in depth. Here, the Applicant proposes three separate vehicle display areas

located within the required front yard setback along Northern Boulevard and one vehicle display

area in the rear of the proposed building. Therefore, variances of $ $ 70- 103(T), 70-212(B), and

70-132(A) are required. While the Building Department classified the proposed vehicle display

areas as "storage," the display ofvehicles is accessory to an auto dealership and therefore those

areas should be classified as such rather than as "storags" of vehicles. Code $ 70-125(S) permits

2



"Accessory uses on the same lot with and customarily incidental to any of the above permitted

uses," and therefore, the Applicant requests a determination from this Board that $ 70-103(T) is

not applicable. Should this Board find that it is applicable, the Applicant seeks a variance as

alternative relief.

According to $ 70-203(G), where a business district is within 15 feet of any residence

district, there must be provided a landscaped arca of at least 15 feet in depth adjoining such

districts. Such landscaped area must be located within the same lot or site as the primary building

or use in the business district, and it must be located along the property line abutting the adjacent

properties or land containing the residential district. The applicant proposes to locate a portion of

the 1S-foot landscaped buffer on the residential portion of the property (lot 53), which will remain

otherwise undeveloped, in order to maximize the parking on the site. As the Code requires the

buffer to be located on the commercial portion of the site, a variance of $ 70-203(G) is required,

however the spirit and effect of the Code provision will be observed. The remainder of the buffer,

where it abuts properties that are occupied with residences, will have the required buffer located

on the commercial property and will conform with the Code requiremsnts.

Lastly, S 70-229(A) requires every applicant, owner, and their successors to comply with

all decisions of the Board of Zoning Appeals, including the provisions of any variance which has

been granted by the Board and any permit or rider attached thereto. The Applicant's proposed

plans do not comply with the conditions of Decision #9778, which reflect the conditions of a

Declaration of covenants and restrictions, dated February 5, 1954, and recorded in the Nassau

County Clerk's office on February 15, 1954. These restrictions relate to fencing design and

location, as well as planted buffers and access to Norgate Road, and the decision of the Board

related to a diner use on the property, approved in 1972. The site plan does not include access to

Norgate Road; however, the Applicant proposes to modifr the size, type, and location of the
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required fences and the location of the landscaped buffer adjacent to the residentially-zoned

portion of the site. Therefore, a variance of $ 70-229(4) is required. Subsequent to receiving

approvals from the Board of ZoningAppeals, the Applicant will request that the Town Board, with

the consent of the Norgate Civic Association, permit a modification of the Declaration to reflect

the development plan proposed under this application.

It will be demonstrated at the hearing, and as presented in the Traffic Impact Study prepared

by R&M Engineering, dated January 2023, which is submitted herewith, that the proposed off-

street parking is adequate to accommodate the uses on site, including the proposed offices, without

any negative impact on the neighborhood or community at large. The Applicant's business has

existed on Northem Boulevard in Queens under the name "BMW of Bayside" for decades;

relocating to this location will simply provide more space for inventory display and

maneuverability of vehicles on site, as well as improved customer experience for new and existing

customers. Moreover, the absence of loading provisions on site will have no negative effect

because all automobile servicing and repair will be done in the Applicant's service center at266

East Shore Road in Great Neck, and all new car storage will similarly occur off-site at another

facility owned by the Applicant. The majority of loading and unloading that will occur on the

subject property will be in connection with the office use relating to the automobile dealership,

which can be easily accommodated by the proposed parking areas on site. All new-car deliveries

will be made singly, being driven to the site one-by-one as they are or being shown for sale. There

will be no car-carrier trucks or other bulk vehicle deliveries being made to this site.

The granting of these variances will not have any negative impact on the character of the

neighborhood, nor adversely affect the environmental conditions in the area. This site has

remained an unoccupied funeral home for years; the Applicant's proposed dealership will be a

much more aesthetically pleasing and valuable addition to the neighborhood. Also, Northern

4



Boulevard is home to various automobile dealerships similar to the one proposed here, including

Empire Honda of Manhasset located directly across the street (south). There is no other method

by which the Applicant can achieve its objective other than variances due to the size and unique

configuration of the site. This automobile dealership will only provide vehicle sales, no

mechanical work or services will be done on the property. The Applicant will use only the interior

showroom and specificized areas on the plans for proposed vehicle display. Due to the limitations

of the existing conflguration of the property, the Applicant cannot strictly comply with the

requirements of the Code. The proposed parking is configured as efficiently as possible in order

to maximize the number of on-site parking spaces. While the variances may be numerically

substantial, substantiality must be viewed from the totality of the circumstances, which weigh in

favor of granting the relief because there will be no negative impact to neighbors nor the

surrounding community. Finally, while the need for variances is technically self-created, in light

of the aforementioned factors weighing in favor of granting the relief, this should not be

dispositive.

As previously mentioned, in addition to the variances requested, the Applicant is also

seeking a conditional use permit pursuant to $ 70-126(D) of the Code for a new automobile

dealership with exterior display of automobiles being offered for sale. Specifically, $ 70-126(D)

states that a building may be erected, altered or used and a lot or premises may be used for the

parking, storage, and sale of automobiles only when authorized by the Board of Zoning Appeals

pursuant to the provisions of Article XXIV.

Pursuant to $ 70-225(B) of the Code, the Board should grant the requested conditional use

because an automobile dealership of this type and scale in the Business A District is in-line with

the purposes of zoning as set forth in the Town Law and uses permitted in the district, it is

appropriate and in harmony with the surrounding properties in the community, and it will

5



contribute to the proper growth and development of the community and to its general welfare.

Moreover, the proposed automobile dealership will not cause any negative impact to the immediate

neighborhood nor be of such nature as to be objectionable to nearby residential dwellings by reason

of noise, lights, vibration or other factors of impact.

Based on the foregoing, it is respectfully requested that the abovementioned relief be

granted.
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No. 9Zg - Scobee-creat Neck Incorporated

Action of the Board: Applicatlon granted for
a temporary period with conditions on motion of Mr. Brugal,
seconded by Mr. Angell.

Etre Resolution:

VIHEREAS on itanuary L2, L972 an application
was filed by Scobee-Great Neck Incorporated for a permit
under Article )Q(, Section 20.12 of the auilding Zone
Ordinance, to permit use of premises for accessory parking
of motor vehicles in connection with operation of diner
on adjoining propertlr premises being situated on the
north side of Northern Boulevard, 85 feet east of Norgate
Road, Manhasset, described on the Nassau County Tax Map
as Section 3, Block 53, Lot 38, Business A District, and

$IIIEREAS a public hearing on this application
was called by the Board of Zoning and Appeals at ttre town
Hall, Iqanhasset, New York, on February 23, L972, following
due notice by publication in the Manhasset Press, and

$'IIEREAS at said hearing Arnes D. Ressa, attorney,
appearing in behalf of Mr. Nappi, attorney for the applicant,
requested an adjournment to the Public llearing on March B,
1972 and the request was granted, and

VIIIEREAS at a meeting of the Board on llaxch 8,
1972, Ralph A. Nappi. attorney for the app3-icant appeared
in support of the application; and Bruce Davies and Ivtary
Jane Davies, and Vincent O'Reilly appeared in opposition;
and

IIHEREAS at the close of said hearing decision
was reserved pending reinspection, and subsequently continued
reserved for several hearings; and

WIIEREAS at a meeting of the Board on April 19.
L972, following reinspection and due consideration, the Boatd
made the following findings of fact:

1. The applicant is the owner of a pareel of real
property located on the north side of Northern Boulevard,
85 feet east of Norgate Road, Manhasset, New York, identified
on the Nassau county Land and Tax uap as Section 3, Block 53,
Ipt 38. The property is entireLy within a Business A District.

2. Tbe property is irregular in shape, having a
frontage of 95.68 feet on Northern Boulevard, an easter!-y
side line of 150.50 feet, a rear northerly line of 100.03
feet and a westerly boundary line of 202.56 feeL.

t
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3. The property is presently improved by no
structure and has been used in the past for accessory
parking for a diner which is located on Iot 54 to the
west.

4. The applicant seeks a permit under Article )O(,
Section 2O.L2 of the Building Zone Ordinance to permit use
of the premises for accessory parking of motor vehicles in
connection with the operation of a diner on the adjoining
property.

5. This Board, after a physical inspection of
the property, a review of the evidence subrnitted at the
public hearing and upon a review of aLl prior records re-
lating to the subject property, rpt 38, as well as the
adjoining property, I-pt 54, finds that both the subject lot,
Iot 38, and Iot 54 ate now owned in connron ownership by the
applicant.

6. fhis Board further finds that Scobee-Great
Neck, Incorporated, presently owns and oPerates a diner on
Iot 54 as a non-conforming use under the Building Zone
ordinance.

7. :[his Board further finds that the subject
premises have been before this Board on several prior
occasions, the earliest being in December, Lg52' under
Appeal +732L, whereby the then or^rner of the property, Donmar
Realty Co., was granted a permit to use Ipt 38 for the
accessory parking of motor vehicLes in connection with the
operation of the adjoining diner for a period of three years.

8. fhis Board further finds that the proPerty
was again before this Board in February of L966 under
Appeal #8275 in wtrich the then owner of the property, Donmar
Realty co., \.tas granted a permit for accessory parking for
a further period of three years terminatingt on ,tanuaty 9, L969-

9. This Board further finds that both Ipt 38 and
Lot 54 were before this Board under Appeal +8937 and the
applicant, Scobee-Great Feck, Incorporated, was granted
certain variances to perrnit the erection of a conmercial
building used as a restaurant upon compliance with certain
conditions set forth in a lengthy rider in said appeal.
lAris decision was the subject matter of an ArticLe 78 pro-
ceeding in the Supreme Court, Nassau County, after the
Manager of the Building Department refused to issue building
permits because the proposed plans and specifications did not
conform with this Board's decision. Tlhe SuPreme Court on
passing on this litigation directed the applicant back to
the Board of Zoning and Appeals for further relief. Since
the applicant failed to authorize the scheduling of a public
hearing on a ne\rt application before the Board of zoning and
Appeals, the grant of varj-ances under Appeal #8937 lapsed
as a matter of law pursuant to the provisions of Section 22-Lg
of the ouilding zone Ordinance.

t
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L0. This Board further finds that the applicant
now seeks relief under Section 2O.L2 of the Building Zone
Ordinance which is as follows:

"Parking on Vacant Ipts
"Section 20.I2. Accessory parking of more than five
(5) automobiles or other motor vehicles on a vacant
lot or lots situate within Business or Industrial
Districts may be perrnitted by the Board of Zoning and
Appeals for a limited duration of time and subjec€ to
such conditions and safeguards as the Board may deem
proper. fhe use of such 1ot or lots shall not include
any other use or any storage, servicing or dismanLling
of automobil.es or other motor vehicles. Such parking
area shall not be used for any gainful purpose. "

11. This Board further finds that it is uncon-
sclonable for this Board to consider and pass upon the
applicatlon on Ipt 38 without consideration and neference
to the present conditions and the use of the premises on
the adjoinj.ng property, namely lfit' 54.

12. This Board further finds that since both
Ipt 38 and Ipt 54 are in common ownership by Scobee-Great
Neck, Incorporated, they should and must be considered
simultaneously.

13. fhis Board further finds that although the
experience of the Building Department during the past few
years as to many alleged violations of the maintenance pro-
visions of the BuiJ-ding Zone Ordinance as respecting the
subject properties does not lead to a favorable disposition
towards thi.s appeaL, nevertheless the inposition of the
restrictions to be contained on a rider attached to this
decisi.on woul-d adeguately protect the Town and give the
Building Department the necessary guidelines and standards
to enforce the maintenance provisions of the Building Zone
Ordinance in the future.

14. This Board further finds that the continued
existence of the diner on Lot 54 without an approvaL of the
accessory parking on Lot 38 would be an extreme hardship on
the applicant.

15. The Board further finds that it is in the
public interests to grant the relief sought by this appli-
cation. However, it is also in the public interest that the
permits be linited in time and also be further limited by
restrictions placed on a rider attached to the decision filed
with the office of the Town clerk.

16. The Board further finds that the development
and use of Lot 38 for accessory parking purposes only by
the employees and patrons of the diner located on Lot 54

I
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will secure the public health, safety and welfare of
the adjoining Manhasset community.

NOw, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOI"VED that this appli-
cation be and the same hereby is granted permitting contin-
ued use of premises for accessory parking of motor vehicles
in conjunction with the operation of diner on adjoining
property for a period of 5 years terminating on April 18,
L977, on condition that the applicant comply with the
following conditions:

1. That in accordance with a Restrictive
covenant heretofore imposed on adjoining property (Ipt 541
a landscaped area l0 feet in depth from the north Property
line of said lot shalL be installed and or maintained from
the northwest corner of the parcel adjoining Norgate Road
easterly for a distance of 75 feet. A peeled cedar stockade
fence 6 to 7 feet in height with finished side facing abutting
property sha11 be erected and or maintained along the south-
erJ-y line of said landscaped area from the easterly side of
Norgate Road for a distance of 75 feet and thence continue
wittr said fence in a northerly direction along the east
property line of Tnt 54 for a distance of 10 feet to the
norttr property line of said Lot.

2. That al.ong the qtesterly boundary line of
Ipt 54 abutting Norgate Road, beginning at the southwest
corner of the parcel, a split rail fence shall be installed
and or maintained for a distance of 75 feet northerly of the
beginning point. A peeled cedar stockade fence 5 feet in
height with finished'side facing Norgate Road shall be
installed and or maintained from the termination of the spJ.it
rail fence northerly to a point 10 feet south of the north-
west corner of said parcel in order to meet with the fencing
set forth in paragraph 1.

3. A fluted metal bumper guard rail shall be
erected running paralJ-el to and on the east and south
sides of the stockade fence referred to in paragraphs I and 2.

4. A peeled cedar stockade fence 6 to 7 feet
in height with finished side facing residential properties
abutting lot 38, shaLl be erected along the west property
line and the north property Line of said lot. A landscaped

I
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area L5 feet in depth from said fencing shall be established
and or maintained in good condjtlon at all times.

5. All shrubs and plants used to establish and
to maintain the aforesaid J"andscaped areas shall be of
nursery groqrn stock and any shrubs, plants or trees which
have died and or otherwise have been destroyed or may die
or be destroyed in the future shall likewise be replaced
with nursery grown stock.

6. Al1 open areas of the premises - Lots 38 and
54 - allocated for driveways and off-street parking shall
be paved in accordance with Town of North Hempstead
speci fications.

7. The applicant shall comply with all
conditj-ons recited herein wj.thin ninety (90) days frorn
the date of this decision.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Manager of the
suilding Department be and he hereby is authorized to
issue the required permit in accordance with the pro-
visions of this resoLution.

t Adopted: Ayes:

NaYs:

Messrs. Brugal, Caltabiano,
Angell and Siegel.
None (Mr. Kraemer absent)

i
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. THIS DBCLANAfIOI,I

,-'Fl.aof covennnts submltbed thls ) )/ ae.y of 1;'ebrurrr^y, 19b4, by

DANTE DOI{1,10, res.ldlng at 90 Longvierv I}oa<l, po:"t ylashlngtorr,

l{ass4u Corrnty, i'letr York,

Vr!{}IlliJAS, tho sal_d DA}lfE D0N}i0 is tho oretlor of' r,he

fol.Iouln13 d'Jscr:ibod prcmlses :

pnernl s o s

i-n:-: zon,:

l.las san,

ALL thai certaJ.n plot; , plece or palrcel ol l-nrrd.sltuat* l.Yillfi and tre|ng at Llanhersset, Tovrp of
Ilorth lierupstead, Count.y of l.!asss.u :r.ncl Stattl of
llevl Yor'!<, bor-rnclocl and de s;crl berl ns f ollols : -
Bf'.1{}1l'l!{l.N{i at tho eorr}cr forr:red by t}rer inLr:rs.,:c-
tion ci tlrc nor.thcr,ly sl.cle of iilortlror.rr llorrlevard,
v,'lti:L t|,r: oaste::1;y r:ldc ofl I,Jorr::Lt- IloncLl rulrni-ng
thr:trco nr-rrtirerl.ir a1.ong tho eester.ly slrio of
lriori;ate noacl, 15'/.34 feot lo tllv southu,est cor-
Ire r-' ol Plot 53, crn 8. c3t taln nil:rp ont1.tled,
trArae n(l-od l iap oi. Prol'r i:.r t 1i', iilo.g;,t,r.-o l; -1.{aria s s o t, r

sltur.t:cd rit l,,la:lirasiiei, ]1ar:rcru -ounty, ll .-l ,,bclon;;iri;i lo I?<.'lirrilr.r iil j. l.rlJ_r, :, In',. , nsrveytr.ltr;; 11* lTanha:;scb C j.v,l .l. Ilnp;1n*er"rs, f nc ", D. b"|I1]1, Pr"a:li.ci.cnl, Jol;l J. i1.:r-i:,tlr.>:r, \rlco-prcsJ.cicnt,5Jl ii&ndc,i,l(, lir,i,.l , l.lr;r'.,ir-;:::;l:, il .:l yr,r")rr il Lt:,1
1'11.r.:-l l ir tlLe lla s r:i.,r fj6unl.i (:1or.1: r s Oljlica zr::

Itllp I_lo, 3'7i)l I r.'-rnnirrii thi;;rot: Soiri,lr {}tj dciSr,er;s
54 rai:,lr-ifls l-,1 scconr.ls: i)rrst a).orr1,; tirer s<;triih.elt,l_y
1:ini; of Plot li), on siri.d llra'r, a dl,";t;:rrroe of ,,,i;
J'ee.t to 1err,J nc,,y o:., labo1.y of Sklrllno"r.r:; r.ul-rnj.rrrr'l;ltelrce Sc'tth I cla1,l'r:i:2o nrj.nutor 56 s':crinrJ::tr?esl:, a1oli11 t'.ltc ryt-:s:tt:r1y.li.rre of saj.rl J-nrrii oi
Slt.'irltior"c 11.6.95 lr.,rt to.;b:r ncr.,;iic:rly siric of
lioi.thcr.n fioi.rl.e vrr.ii; l'..rnrllil:i ther:ce $ouLi.. t-,b
do,-,r'ues '/ t;i:Lnuti:r, ::l:L sccnrr,ll TJesrb Bb..l,g fceb
to thc polnt o::.p,r.r:cc of BiJr,iTlii'l'l,l,lg.

AllD, VIIIiillllAS, the so'.rLher1i por.tion ci{' t}rc e.tlorr:nai.rl

1s zoned a:i llttsJ.nr:<'- rrArt Zone prtr"suant to tho rlrri,ld-

Or,ilirrsrncc of ti'rr: fotyn oJl llor.lli LIerlr:steacl , Co,.rnhy.o1i

:rni Stai;ei of ilev !ork, rrnd

T,illtl;!(l:li,S, Li'1.: nc,rti:c'r11,' port,lon Ls zonecl as Ileliiderr-
tlal-, p'.rrsilr.n",; to saj.d gr,rlldlng and ?or:e Clr.d.irre:ic:cr :rncl

i!:t:ltiil,1s;, on thc i'i aot o: frtO , 19ill, a:r

aplli.c;:-t 5-on \r.r,$ r;r:rclo tc i;i:i.i 16;711 iri.,irril of thc Toiln ol. lloril-i

Ilonp.sli.r"d by Da:rle l)or:no, thg ovn:r:- ol'bir.-, afor.crilctrtiolrd,.l

I)rloireirli', fol. a cl'ia.ng* o! zc:'tr: so Liri-it por:bion of 1;l-r<i gj,crc-

rno;rtione d procc:i' ',ii,i.c\r i..; i.r: tlie Ilss.i d,3r-r1:l-al ir,onc ar afo'r.*-.



(c5
rr-l

H
f'*
I\
q1i{
r{}cttugr

ca

srrJ-d, should be rsz,onod to tho Buslness Zone rrArr, apd

Yrll{EREirs the Torvn Board of the Torvn of No:rth iler'pstoad
dld grant such applleeLl"on fon the anondmont of the Eirlldlng
zone or'dlnanco of tho Town of }Iorth }lornpstoad, county of Nassau,

stats of Nevr Yor"k, so.ae to put a1l of ths aforermo]lt1oilgd pro-
porty knotrn as B1ock,54r soctlon 3, Lot s4, as now st.oi.m on tha
La:Lrd and raz }fap of the county of Nnssau, 1n the Buslnsse ?rArr

Zone, an<i

}VHERIIAS, gaid Dante Donno ls dosrrous of deolarirrg
fhe lrorelnaftor dacLzrratlon, and impos1n54 the horolnaftor. mon-

tlonod restr'Leblvo covonants on the herolnbofor,o descrlbed
proml sos "

NOit'TlLqiiEl'0RE, DAN'Tlr DONlio, r.n consl-dorat!orr of one

{*:1"o0} Do}lar onl otlier'good and valuabl.o consltioratlonr:, th:r
rocerlpN of vrhlch is he.r"oby ackrro'.'rlodged, doos l:erolry J.n4roso

upcil tile alor'.'.:,:::::bl.cnrd prelrl-::cr g th'l fo11oir1-n6 elsclaration allrl
:regtrlctlve sover)srnts, and l:o fuirther decLg.res thai sald prope:rty
1g !o bs held and shalr- bo cori'.'cyeicl sutrJact to th,r s€i,iir6e

1'hat thn aforoinontionod pronlses shrr11 along the
northorly boundar.y u.no r,ihlch boundar'y llno conraencos at a polnt
l5?"3',! foot frorn the colnor for,r;iod by the rntorgectlon of tho
northor'1y si.do of Nortir }lernrirs{:oo.d rurnplko and t}ro Ea.sterr!-y sJ.da

of Nongate l{oad, she.lL bo onelosotl by a 'fonce knor.rn ag a rrstoclc-

adetr fence slx to sovon feot tn hc.right, nhlch fonco ls to.be
erectod ten (10) foot frorn sald.boundar;r ll.no, tho flnlslrod sltlc
to be exposoc on the north slcls of sald foncoo fhat por|Lon ol
the proinlses bettJeen th"o 11ns of the fence ar:cl tlr.i borrndary lL:re

of the proporty shal.1 bo landseapod end screenod, sal-d scroon!.ng
and ra.ndecaplng to consist of overg:'o*ns forrr. to flvr: fc*N irr
lro i.ght "

'l'hat at tho vrester'1y bolrnrlar.y li.rre of sald prertl.sr-rs

corrunoricln6 at a polnt sovontSr-flver (?$) fo,3t north of tlro

-2-



eorner for:ned by tha lntorsoctlon of the eas|er1y sldo of
Nongato Road and tho nortlr'sldo of North llonrpatcrad Tu:rnplke,
shall be ensr'o-sacl by a fenc€ }c'oln as *gtoeksde'fonco fivo
fost 1n ho16ht, rvirlch fenca rs to bo eroored on tho bounda'y
I1no, ther flnlshr:d slds to bo oxposod on tho ryost slde of tho
fonco, and a' spl.lt ral1 fo'co fr"orn thero to tho cornor. rl't
a concreta curb sharl bo lnstalled on rhe oast elde of the
fenco to pr.ovent clarrrago thereito by automr:b11es, otc. par.l<l.ng
tliorsr That poltion of the pr.ornlsos be,tween ths 11no of tho
fsnco arrd tha str:oot l'lne sba1l bo landscapod and so!"oonscr,
sald Bcre*n:lng antl landscapln' to cori.slst of ovcr.graons four
to flvo feet ln hoight.

t,hat no clrlvevey entraneo or ozl_t shall norr clr any
tlms lrsroafte' b9 con*trtlctr;d so as to pr.ovLd. for accsss on
Nor"gate Road fot vohlcular traffio.

Thr't tr'e p:"orni.lcs crlnrnenclng a-t, a.opth.f 100 fr:qt
fron tho southarly bou*cra:'y r.J.ne ancl lrorther,tr Boul*varci shar-,
bo uritrd for parl;rng rnot<.rr vshrc;rcs onljr, rrnd no str,ui:tur.ss shar_l
be ol'ectod thor.ool .

tho afo*omontlonod aoclaratlo* shall bo onforeod by
the orvnors adJoinLrrg a'cl adjacont to tho a.for-,omor'hi,onacl p'oper.ty.

fha' tho decle'al,lon or rosi;r.Lctivo co,,,snBnts or s.l_]y
po't1'on thsroof may bo rnocrlfled, alterocr, or rosclndod by thrr
wr'ltton con$ent of thg To.,rn of lior,th llonipstoacl, or 1ts succo$,eo!,s
and ths lloLg-1-!".c}l19_.$-"_o,9**|1c_g qr__lgs. succe$$ors . .

Tho aforonrentlonod docla:.atlo' and r"ostrj-etlve covon-
ants sha]' r'un wlti-r th. 1and, and that thls "agroerrant vrllr. tlo
lrindlng upon tho logeil r'op::esontatlves, he1.rs and *sslg*s of
DANTE DO]i};o.

rN v,rrNn,ss I'frl,'nno!', trre pa.t1' hir'crto has sot irls hand
and ssrii tiro day Rnd y64, flr;lt abovo ry*lttein.

!..,.'i :t,

-3-.
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STATN OF NE!? YORK}
) sr.:

coin'rTY orr I{ASSAU ),0

0n tho 5V Uu, of Fobrrrary, 19b4, bofors me personally
carns DANT! DoN$o, to urs known and known to mo to be the tndlvl-
duaL doscrLbod in, anci trho oxocutod the foregof.ng lnstnrm*nt,
and acknorrlodgod to ms that ho sxecutocl tho samo.

STATE AIl NEW YORK,
couNTY OF V-ASS.^Iy,
I'OWN OT' N OBTE TI E N4 PST T: AD

TC-163-5C-tz I 66-LZ

I, WILLIAM H. REAN,.//t., TOiVN CLBRK of rhe TOWN OFNOR?II IIEIIPSTIIAD and custoelian of the recolds of said Torvn,
DCI IIEREBy CEnfn-y that I have cornpared the annexed with the
originalDeelaration of Restrictions on file in my o(fice, and that
the same is a true Lranscript iher.eof, ancl the rvhole of saicl original.

I N T E SU {V ON y W H E REOII,
f have her.eunto signed ruy name
and affixecl lhe oflieial seal of
said TOlyN.

this sth dayof April, 1S8

u0x.,(.-"-=
'i .'r'';.t Cl,EEK

Fo10-f 0o t'tf
e2 "-bw .- fua4a-a*-

I
(,
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Town of North Hempstead
Deoartment of Buildins . Insoection & Enforcement

210 Plandome Road, Manhasset, NY I 1030-2326 . Tel. 516-869-631 I . Fax 516-869-7662
www.northhempsteadny. gov

Application Number:
{Official Usc Only)

COMMERCIAL ZONING ANALYSIS SUBMISSION SHEET
[Required for submission with all Commercial Alterations, Additions and New Building Permit Applications.]

Address: 1285 Northern Blvd.. Manhasset

Section: 3 53 Lot(s) 38. 53. 54 &Block:

B-A 77.327Zoning District:

Max. Permitted Coverage:

Max. Permitted Coverage:

Front Yard Required:

Front Yard Required:

Min. Side Yard Permitted:

Min. Side Yard Permitted:

Rear Yard Required:

Landscaped Buffer:

Max. Height Permitted:

Parking Calculations:

Retail (deduct 1,000 sf)

Office

MedicalOffice

All Other Businesses

Assembly

Warehouses/Storage

0 (Com.)

Total Lot Area:

Proposed Coverage:

Proposed Coverage (%):

Front Yard Provided:

Front Yard Provided (Corner)

Side Yard (l) Provided:

Side Yard (2) Provided:

Rear Yard Provided:

54.128.9 ft.

%

10.648

ft.

ft.

%

ft.

ft.

ft.

70 13.8

10 ft.

ft.

ft.

ft.

11.4

10 107.4

26

15 107.4

37.4

15 ft. Landscaped Buffer: 15

40 n. Max. Height Proposed 33*
* From Average Grade

To Be Calculated Per the Following Requirements

I space:300 sf sf

15 ft.ft.

ft.

spaces

I space:200 sf sf spaces

I space:150 sf sf spaces

I space:300 sf sf spaces

I space:4 sf spaces

I space:600 sf sf spaces

Other Auto Dealer
Auto Dealer f,B08".ir

3U0 sr @ 21,296 sI
200 sf @ 4,445 st

sf I'l
23

spaces

Parking Spaces Required 94 spaces

Off Street Loading Bays: I : 10,000 sf sf N/A loading bays

'4re'hi+eeit/En 
gi neer:

First: Christopher

Business/Corporate R&M Engineering

Last: Robi Middle: w Lic. 67519

HuntingtonStreet: 50 Elm Street

State: NY Zip: Fax.: p6'l).271-O5s2

CBP-5i6-CZASS-Rev.20 I 4

ArchitecVEngineer

11743

appear here.

Page I of I



TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

---------x
ln the rnatter of the Application of:

I285 NORTI-IERN BOULEVARD LLC

DISCLOSURE

AF'FIt}AVIT

VINCEN-I TROCCHIA

Notary Puhlic. State of New Yorlt
No. 01TR62B76B9

Qualifiecl irr Suffolk CountY . --
Conwission Expires August 1 9, z1-u:

-----------------x
STATE OF NEW YORK)

ss.:

COUNTY OF NASSAU)

JOHN BURNS, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I . 'l'hat I am a Manage r of 1285 Northern Boulevard LLC, the applicant and owner of the land

sub.iect to this application, and am fully familiar with all the facts and circurnstances hereinafter set

folth.

2. That the business addlcss of 1285 Northern Boulcvard t,t,C is c/o McRory & McRot'y,
PLLC, 124 CheLly Valley Avenue, Garden City, NY I I 530.

3.'l'hat said Limited Liability Cornpany was folnred under the laws of the State of New Yolk on

June 29, 2021,

4. The rnernber(s) of 1285 Nolthern Boulevard LLC ale as follows:

See attached I.ist of Mcmbers.

5,'l'hat there are no encunrbrances ol holders ofany instlurnent creating an encutnbrattce upolt
the subject property.

6. That neither deponenl nor any other person rnentioned in this a{Iidavit is a Town of NoLth

Hempsterd officer ol eruployee, or is related to a Town officet'ot employee.

7. That in the event there is any change in the matters set fotth herein priol to the granting ofthc
relief fol the propet'ty atlected hereby, deponent witt file with the Town of Nolth Flempstead a

supplemental affidavit indicating the details of such change rvithin 48 hours of such change.

I285 NORTHERN BOULEVAITD LLC

John Burns, Manager
Sworn to befole me tlris

lf day al {b1,,2a22.

Notary Public



Full Environmental Assessment Form
Part I - Project and Setting

Instructions for Completing Part I

Part I is to be completed by the applicant or project sponsor. Responses become part ofthe application lor approval or funding,
are subject to public review, and may be subject to lurther verification.

Cornplete Part I based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to lully respond to
any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information; indicate whether missing information does not exist,
or is not reasonably available to the sponsor; and, when possible, generally describe work or studies which would be necessary to
update or fully develop that information.

Applicants/sponsors must complete all items in Sections A & B. In Sections C, D & E, most items contain an initial question that
must be answered either "Yes" or "No". If the answer to the initial question is "Yes", complete the sub-questions that follow. I f the
answer to the initial question is "No", proceed to the next question. Section F allows the project sponsor to identifo and attach any
additional information. Section G requires the name and signature of the applicant or project sponsor to verify that the information
contained in Part lis accurate and complete.

A. Project and Applicant/Sponsor lnformation.

Name olAction or Project;
1285 Northern Blvd

Project Location (describe, and attach a general location map):

1 285 Northern Blvd, 279 feet west of Plandome Road

Briel Description of Proposed Action (include purpose or need):

Applicant is seeking to demolish existing building (formerly funeral home) and associated pavement and establish a new dealership, with new pavemenl,
drainage structures, outdoor lighting, and utilities.

Name of Applicant/Sponsor:

John Burns

Telephone: s1 6-238-2560

E-Mail: jburns @ lexusofsmithtown.com

Address 700 E Jericho Turnpike

City/PO: Sr. James State:
NY

Zip Code: 
, rruo

Project Contact (if not same as sponsor; give name and title/role):

Gino Tedesco

Telephone: 63 j -271 -0576

E-Mail : gtedesco@rmengineering.com

Address:
50 Elm Sl

City/PO:
Huntington

State:

NY

Zip Code:
11743

Property Owner (if not same as sponsor): Telephone:

E-Mail:

Address:

City/PO: State: Zip Code:

Page I of 13
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B. Government Approvals

C. Planning and Zoning

B. Government Approvals, Funding, or Sponsorship. ("Funding" includes grants, loans, tax reliel, and any other forms of financial
assistance.)

Government Entity If Yes: Identify Agency and Approval(s)
Required

Application Date

(Actual or projected)

a. City Council, Town Board, EIYesENo
or Village Board of Trustees

Town ot Norlh Hempstead Town Board (Site Plan) May 2022

b. City, Town or Village EYesZNo
Planning Board or Commission

c. City, Town or EIYesflNo
Village Zoning Board of Appeals

Town of North Hempslead BZA (Variances) June2022

d. Other local agencies ElYesElNo Building Deparlment, Great Neck Sewer Districl,
Manhasset-Lakeville WD, PSEG & National Grid

Building - May 2022
All others - Pending

e. County agencies [Yes[]No

f. Regional agencies EIYesElNo

g. State agencies ElYesENo NYSDOT.HWP/NYSDEC-SWPPP NYSOT-May
NYSDEC - Pendinq

h. Federal agencies ElYesZlNo

i. Coastal Resources.
i. Is the project site within a Coastal Area, or the waterfront area of a Designated Inland Waterway? ElYesENo

EYesZINo
[f YesZNo

ii. Is the project site located in a community with an approved Local Waterfront Revitalization Program?
ili. Is the project site within a Coastal Erosion Hazard Area?

C.l. Planning and zoning actions.

Will administrative or legislative adoption, or amendment ol a plan, local law, ordinance, rule or regulation be the
only approval(s) which must be granted to enable the proposed action to proceed?

r If Yes, complete sections C, F and G.
r Jf Nor proceed to question C.2 and complete all remaining sections and questions in Part I

ElYesZINo

C.2. Adopted land use plans.

a. Do any municipally- adopted (city, town, village or county) comprehensive land use plan(s) include the site
where the proposed action would be located?

If Yes, does the comprehensive plan include specific recommendations for the site where the proposed action
would be located?

EYesElNo

EYesEINo

b. Is the site of the proposed action within any local or regional special planning district (for example: Greenway; tdYesENo
Brownfield Opportunity Area (BOA); designated State or Federal heritage area; watershed management plan;
or other?)

IfYes, identify the plan(s):
NYS Heritage Areas; Ll North Shore Heritage Area

c. Is the proposed action located wholly or partially within an area listed in an adopted municipal open space plan, EIYesUNo
or an adopted municipal farmland protection plan?

ll Yes, identify the plan(s):
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C.3. Zoning

a. Is the site of the proposed action located in a municipality with an adopted zoning law or ordinance.
IfYes, what is the zoning classification(s) including any applicable overlay district?

EIYes[]No

b. Is the use permitted or allowed by a special or conditional use permit? EIYesENo

c. Is a zoning change requested as part ofthe proposed action? EYesElNo
lf Yes,
i. What is the proposed new zoning for the site?

C.4. Existing community services.

a. In what school district is the project site located? Manhasset UFSD

b. What police or other public protection forces serve the project site?

c. Which fire protection and emergency rnedica! services serve the project site?
Manhassel-Lakevillffi

d. What parks serve the project site?
il^,, o- 9ttL |l:/tat lrna l-larr;ac Araon

D. Project Details

D.1. Proposed and Potential Development

a. What is the general nature of the proposed action (e.g., residential, industrial, commercial, recreational; if mixed, include all
components)? Commercial

b. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?
c. Total acreage (prqect site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?

1.77 aues
1.77 acres

1.77 acres

c. Is the proposed action an expansion ofan existing project or use? E YesEINo
l. If Yes, what is the approximate percentage of the proposed expansion and identify the units (e.g., acres, miles, housing units,

square feet)? % Units:

d. Is the proposed action a subdivision, or does it include a subdivision?
lf Yes,

i. Pulpose or type of subdivision? (e.g., residential, indusrial, commercial; if mixed, specify types)

EYesElNo

ii. ls a cluster/conservation layout proposed?
lil. Number of lots proposed? _
lv. Minimum and maximum proposed lot sizes? Minimum

ElYes flNo

Maximum

e. Will the proposed action be constructed in multiple phases? EYesUNo
l. lfNo, anticipated period of construction: 12 months
ji. If Yes:

o Total number of phases anticipated
o Anticipated commencement date of phase I (including demolition) _ month _ year
o Anticipated completion date of final phase _ month year
. Generally describe connections or relationships among phases, including any contingencies where progress ofone phase may

determine timing or duration of future phases:
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f. Does the project includc new residential uses?
If Yes. show numbers of units proposed.

One Family Two Family

EYesZNo

Three Family Multiple Family (four or more)

lnitial Phase
At complction

olall phascs

g. Does the proposed action include new non-residential construction (including expansions)?
IlYes,

i. Total number of structures 2

flYes[No

il. Dimensions (in feet) of largest proposed structure: 39.5.height; 12t' width; and - 88' length
iii. Approximate extent olbuilding space to be heated or cooled: 26,74'l square feet

h. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that will rcsult in thc impoundment of any EYesElNo
liquids, such as crealion ola water supply, reservoir, pond, lake, waste lagoon or other storage?

lf Yes,
i. Purpose of the impoundment:
li. lf a water impoundment, the principal source of the water: D Ground water I Surface water strcams flOther specily:

iil. Ilother than water, identiiy the type ofimpoundedrcontained liquids and their source.

lu. Approximate size of the proposed impoundment. Volunre: million gallons; surface area: __ acres
r,. Dimensions olthe proposed dam or impounding structure: hcight; . .._-.- length
vj. Construction methodrmaterials ibr the proposed dam or impounding structure (e.g., earth fill, rock, wood, concrete):

D.2. Project Operations

a. Does the proposed action include any cxcavation, mining, or dredging, during construction, operations, or both? !YesflNo
(Not including general site preparation, grading or installation ofutilities or foundations rvhere all excavated
materials will remain onsite)

If Yes:
i . What is the purpose of the excavation or dredging'l

ii. How much material (including rock, carth, sediments, etc.) is proposed to be removed lrom the site?
o Volume (specify tons or cubic yards): ___
. Over what duration of time?

lii. Describe nature and characteristics ofmaterials to bc excavated or drcdgcd, and plans to use, manage or disposc ofthem.

iy. Will there be onsite dewatering or processing of excavated matcrials?
Ifycs, describe

r'. What is the total area to be dredgcd or excavated?
vi. Whal is the maximum area to be worked at any one time?

vii. What would be the maximum depth ol excavation or dredging?

actes
acres

f'eet

vijj. Will the excavation require blasting?
ix. Summarize site reclamation goals and plan:

[vesf]No

b. Would the proposed action cause or result in alteration of, increase or decreasc in size of, or encroachnrent flYesflNo
into any existing wetland, waterbody, shoreline, beach or adjacent area?

If Yes:
l. Identify the wetland or waterbody which would be aflectcd (by name, water index number, wetland map number or geographic

description)
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ll. Describe how the proposed action would alfect that waterbody or wetland, e.g. excavation, fill, placement of structurcs, or
alteration olchannels, banks and shorelines. lndicatc cxtent ofactivitics, alterations and additions in squarc f'cet or acrcs:

,lr Will the proposcd action cause or rcsull in disturbance to bottom scdiments'i LYesENo
I I Yes, describe:

iv. Wilt the proposed action causc or rcsult in the destruction or removal of aquatic vegetation'l []YesENo
lf Yes:
. acres ofaquatic vegetation proposed to bc rcnroved
. expected acrcage ofaquatic vegetation rcrnaining after projcct complction:_.
. purpose olproposed removal (c'.g. beach clearing, invasive species control, boat access):

o proposcd method olplant removal:
. ilchemicaliherbicide treatment will be used, specily product(s):

r'. Describe any proposcd reclamationlmitigation lollowing disturbance:

c. Will the proposed action use, or crcate a nerv demand ibr water?
If Yes:

i. Total anticipated water usageldemand per day:
li. Will thc proposcd action obtain watcr from an cxisting public water supply?

lf Yes:

o Narne ol district or service arca: Manhasset-Lakeville Water District
o Does thc existing public watcr supply have capacity to serve the proposal?
o Is the project sitc in the existing district?
. ls expansion ofthe district necded?
r Do cxisting lincs serve the project site'?

,,1. Will line extension within an existing district bs neccssary to supply the projcct?
lf Yes:

Describe extensions or capacity expansions proposcd to serye this projcct

800 gallons/day

UYesD1o

Z]YesBlo

ZlYcsflNo
ZYes[wo
DvesZlNo
ZvesENo
nYesZhlo

a

r Sourcc(s) of supply lor thc district:
iv. ls a ncw water supply district or service area proposcd to bc lormcd to scn,c thc projcct site? I YesflNo

lf, Yes:

. ApplicanUsponsor lbr ncw district:
e Datc application submittcd or anticipated:
o Proposed source(s) olsupply lor new district:

u. If a public watcr supply will not be used, describe plans to provide watcr supply lor the project:

li. If water supply will be lrom wells (public or private), what is the maximum pumping capacity: _ gallonslminutc

d. Will the proposed action generate liquid wastes?
If Yes:

i Total anticipated liquid waste generation pcr day:

ZYesD'Jo

800 gallonsiday
ii. Naturc of liquid wastes to bc generated (c.g.. sanitary wastewatcr, industrial: if combination, describe all conrponents and

approxirnate volumes or proportions oIeach):

tll Will the proposcd aclion use any existing public wastewater treatment facilities?
Il Yes:
a Name of wastewater trcatment plant to tre used: Great Neck Wastewater Treatment Plant

Name of district: Great Neck Sewer District

ZYesf}.lo

a

a

a

a

Does thc existing wastewatcr trcatment plant havc capacity to servc the projcct?
Is the project sitc in the existing district?
ls expansion of thc district needed'l

ZYesBllo
flYcsf].lo
nYesZhlo

Page 5 of 13



Do existing sewer lines serve thc projcct site?

Will a line extension within an cxisting district bc ncccssary to serv'e the project?
Il Yes:
r Describe extensions or capacity cxpansions proposcd to serve this project:

ll,. Will a ncw wastewatcr (scwagc) trcatment district be tbrmed to serve the project site'l
If Yes:

r,. lf public lacilitics will not be used, describe plans to providc'wastewatcr treatrnent fior the project, including specifying proposed
receiving rvater (name and classillcation ifsurface dischargc or describe subsurlace disposal plans):

vi. Dcscribe any plans or dcsigns to capture, recycle or reuse liquid waste:

DYesZNo

a

a
ZYesflNo
flYesZNo

r What is thc rcceiving watcr lor thc wastcwater dischargc?

o Date application submittcd or anticipated

. Applicanlsponsor firr ncw district:

e. Will the proposed action disturb more than one acre and create stormwater runoff, either lrom new point
sources (i.e- ditches, pipes, swales, curbs, guttcrs or other concentrated llorvs olstormwater) or non-point
source (i.e. shcet flow) during construction or post construction?

If Yes:
i. How much impervious surface will thc project create in relation to total size of projcct parcel'?

56.9k $qun1e;.s1 e1 1.30 acres (impervious surface)

_ 77.3k Square feet or _ 1.77 acrcs (parcel size)
ii. Dcscribe typcs olnew point sources.New pave!9q!.c!Iq r.gl.dEfnCCq

ill. Where will the stormwatcr runolf be dirccted (i.e. on-sitc stormwater management facilitylstructurcs, adjacent properties,
groundwatcr, on-site surlace watcr or olf-sitc surfacc watcrs)?

EYes No

If to surfacc waters, identily receiving watcr bodies or wctlandsa

via on-site subsur{ace drainaqe leachinq pools

iv. Does the proposcd lan minimize surfaces, usc pervious materials or collect and re-use stormwater'l
DYcsZNo
EYcsf]tio

o Will stormwater runoff flow to adjacent properties?

L Does the proposed action include, or will it use on-site, onL- or morc sources olair emissions, including fucl
combustion, waste incineration, or other processes or operations?

If Yes, identily:
i. Mobile sources during project operations (c.g., heavy equiprnent, fleet or delivery vehicles)

ll. Stationary sources during construction (c.g., power gcneration, structural heating, batch plant, crushers)

lil. Stationary sources during operalions (e.g., prosess emissions, large boilers, elcctric generation)

[YesflNo

g. Will any air emission sources named in D.2.f (above), require a NY State Air Rcgistration, Air Facility Permit,
or Fcderal Clean Air Act Title IV or Title V Pcrmit'j

lf Ye s:

i. Is thc projcct site locatcd in an Air quality non-attainnrent area? (Area routinely or periodically fails to meet
ambient air quality standards lor all or some parts ol the year)

ii. In addition to cmissions as calculated in the application, the project will generate :

Tonslyear (short tons) of Carbon Dioxide (COz)

Tonsiyear (short tons) ol Nitrous Oxide (N:O)
Tonslyear (short tons) ol Perfluorocarbons (PFCs)

Tons/year (shorl tons) ol Sulfur Hexafluoride (SF6)

Tonslyear (short tons) ofCarbon Dioxide equivalent ofHydroflourocarbons (IIFCs)
-fonslyear (short tons) ol Flazardous Air Pollutants (FIAPs)

a

a

a

o

I

o

[YesZNo

EYesnNo
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h. Will the proposed action generate or emit methane (including, but not limited to, sewage treatment plants, [lYesflNo
landfi lls, composting facilities)?

lf Yes:
i. Estimate methane generation in tons/year (metric):
ii. Describe any methane capture, control or elimination measures included in project design (e.g., combustion to generate heat or

electricity, flaring)

i. Will the proposed action result in the release ofair pollutants from open-air operations or processesi such as

quarry or landfill operations?
IfYes: Describe operations and nature olemissions (e.g., diesel exhaust, rock particulatesidust):

flYesflNo

j. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels or generate substantial
new demand for transportation facilities or services?

If Yes:
i. When is the peak tralfic expected (Check all that apply): I Moming f] Evening fiWeekend
I Randomly between hours ol ilam to 3pm

ji. For commercial activities only, projected number of truck trips/day and type (e.g., semi trailers and dump trucks)

nla

flYesflNo

iil. Parking spaces: Existing 66 Proposed 83 Net increase/decrease +17

lv. Does the proposed action include any shared use parking? DV.t ZlNo
v. lfthe proposed action includes any modification ofexisting roads, creation ofnew roads or change in existing access, describe

N/A. No vehicle deliveries al lhe sile
vi. Are public/private transportation service(s) or facilities available within % mile of the proposed site?
uii Will the proposed action include access to public transportation or accommodations for use of hybrid, electric

or other altemative fueled vehicles?
vili. Will the proposed action include plans for pedestrian or bicycle accommodations for connections to existing

pedestrian or bicycle routes?

flYesflNo
flYesflNo

flvesflNo

k. Will the proposed action (for commercial or industrial projects only) generate new or additional demand flYesflNo
for energy?

If Yes:
i. Estimate annual electricify demand during operation of the proposed action:

il. Anticipated sources/suppliers ofelectricity for the project (e.g., on-site combustion, on-site renewable, via grid/local utility, or
other):

lil. Will the proposed action require a new, or an upgrade, to an existing substation? [ves[No

L Hours of operation. Answer all items which apply
l. During Construction:

. Monday - Friday 7am-3pm 8am-8pm

r Saturday: nla

ii. During Operations:
r Monday - Friday

r Sunday: nla

r Saturday
o Sunday:

8am-8pm

nla

r Holidays nla e Holidays: 8am-6pm
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m. Will the proposed action produce noise that will exceed existing ambient noise levels during conskuction,
operation, or both?

If yes:
l. Provide details including sources, time ofday and duration:

EYesENo

qmhionl nnco lavalc drrrinn hnrrrc nl 
^^6ali^n

,t. Will the proposed action remove existing natural barriers that could act as a noise barrier or screen?
Describe:

lYesENo

n. Will the proposed action have outdoor lighting? fl Yes flNo
I f yes:

l. Describe source(s), location(s), height of fixture(s), directior/aim, and proximity to nearest occupied structures:
On-sile liohtino with 2O' max mountinq heioht with house-side shields and flat lens, lixtures will be Dark-Skv compliant.

lt. Will proposed action remove existing natural barriers that could act as a light barrier or screen?
Describe:

UYesENo

o. Does the proposed action have the potential to produce odors for more than one hour per day?
lf Yes, describe possible sources, potential lrequency and duration ofodor emissions, and proximity to nearest
occupied struchJres:

IYesENo

,ill'Generally,describetheproposedstr-rragefacilitieS:

p. Will the proposed action include any bulk storage olpetroleum (combined capacity of over 1,100 gallons)
or chemical products 185 gallons in above ground storage or any amount in underground storage?

EYesflNo

If Yes:
l. Product(s) to be stored

li. Volume(s) per unit time (e.g., month, year)

q. Will the proposed action (commercial, industrial and recreational projects only) use pesticides (i.e., herbicides, E Yes flNo
insecticides) during construction or operation?

If Yes:
i. Describe proposed treatment(s):

ir. Will the proposed action use Integrated Pest Management Practices? fl Yes ElNo
r. Will the proposed action (commercial or industrial projects only) involve or require the management or disposal Z Yes ENo

of solid waste (excluding hazardous materials)?
If Yes:

i. Describe any solid waste(s) to be generated during construction or operation ofthe facility:
. Construction
o Operation :

+/- 2,400 tons per conskuction period (unit of time)
l0 tons per yeat (unit of time) *No Vehicle Service

ii. Describe any proposals lor on-site minimization, recycling or reuse of materials to avoid disposal as solid waste
. Construction: Metal, asphalt and concrele to be separated at site and carled to recyclino lacilitv

a Operation Mateaials will be source seoeraled and oicke{i uo bv cartinq conlractor lor recvclinq.

a

lil. Proposed disposal methodsllacilities lor solid waste generated on-site:
. Construction:

Operation: Solid Waste to be placed into dumpsters and removed on a scheduled garbage collection date by a carting conlractor and
disposed of al an approved solid waste facilily.
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s. Does the proposed action include construction or modification of a solid waste management facility? ! Yes [l No
lf Yes:

l. Type of management or handling of waste proposed for the site (e.g., recycling or transfer station, composting, landfill, or
other disposal activities):

ii Anticipated rate ol'disposaVprocessing:
. _ Tons/month, if transfler or other non-combustion/thermal treatment, or
. _ Tons/hour, if combustion or thermal treatment

ili. Iflandfill, anticipated site life: years

t. Will the proposed action at the site involve the commercial generation, treatment, storage, or disposal of hazardous [Yes flNo
waste?

If Yes:
L Name(s) ofall hazardous wastes or constituents to be generated, handled or managed at facility:

ii. Generally describe processes or activities involving hazardous wastes or constituents:

lil. Specify amount to be handled or generated _ tons/month
iv. Describe any proposals for on-site minimization, recycling or reuse ofhazardous constituents:

v. Will any hazardous wastes be disposed at an existing offsite hazardous waste facility?
lf Yes: provide name and location of facility:

EvesflNo

If No: describe proposed management of any hazardous wastes which will not be sent to a hazardous waste facility

E, Site and Setting of Proposed Action

E.l. Land uses on and surrounding the project site

a. Existing land uses.

l. Check all uses that occur on, adjoining and near the project site.
n Urban I Industrial Z Commercial Z Residential (suburban) E Rural (non-farm)

I Forest I Agnculture I Aquatic I Other (specify):
ii. lf mix of uses, generally describe:

n^m66..i.1 l^ th6 E561 2 !ar66t ^l rh^.i+a r^6il^6li^l l^ th^ h^ih 66d ,r,^6t

b. Land uses and covertypes on the project site.

Land use or
Covertype

Current
Acreage

Acreage After
Proiect Completion

Change
(Acres +/-)

a Roads, buitdings, and other paved or impervious
surfaces 1.357 1.306 -o.051

r Forested

a Meadows, grasslands or brushlands (non-
agricultural, including abandoned asricultural)

a Agricultural
(includes active orchards, field, greenhouse etc.)

a Surface water features
(lakes, ponds, streams, rivers, etc.)

a Wetlands (freshwater or tidal)
a Non-vegetated (bare rock, earth or fill)

a Other
Describe: Grass area .418 .468 o.05
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c. ls the project sile presently used by members of the community lor public recreation? IYesElNo
L IlYes: explain

d. Are there any lacilities serving children, the elderly, people with disabilities (e.g., schools, hospitals, licensed flYesflNo
day care centers, or group homes) within 1500 leet ofthe project site?

I I Yes,
l. Identify Facilities:

St. Mary's High School, Manhasset Middle School, Manhasset Secondary School

e. Does the project site contain an existing dam?

If Yes:
l. Dimensions olthe dam and impoundment:

EvesZNo

r Dam height:
. Dam length:
. Surface area:
o Volume impounded gallons OR acre-feet

il. Dam's existing hazard classification:
ill. Provide date and summarize results of last inspection

leet
feet

acres

i Has the project site ever been used as a municipal, commercial or industrial solid waste rnanagement facility, nYesZNo
or does the project site adjoin properry which is now, or was at one time, used as a solid waste management facility?

lf Yes:
l Has the lacility been formally closed? f]Vesf] No

r Ilyes, citcsources/documentation
ji. Describe the location olthe project site relative to the boundaries of the solid waste management lacility:

lii. Describe any development constraints due to the prior solid waste activities:

g. Have hazardous wastes been generated. treated and/or disposed of at the site, or does the project site adjoin fJY"sZNo
property which is now or was at one time used to commercially treat, store and/or dispose olhazardous waste?

I I Yes:

i. Describe waste(s) handled and waste management activities, including approximate time when activities occuned:

h. Potential contamination history. Has there been a reported spill at the proposed project site, or have any
remedial actions been conducted at or adjacent to the proposed site?

lf Yes:
l. Is any portion of the site listed on the NYSDEC Spills Incidents database or Environmental Site

Remediation database? Check alt that apply:

nvesZ No

flYesZNo

n Yes - Spills Incidents database Provide DEC ID number(s):

I Yes - Environmental Site Remediation database Provide DEC ID number(s):

I Neither database

ii. Ifsite has been subject ofRCRA corrective activities, describe control measures:

iil. Is the project within 2000 feet of any site in the NYSDEC Environmental Site Remediation database? Zv"rflNo
If yes, provide DEC ID number(s): 130232. V00396

lv. If yes to (i), (ii) or (iii) above, describe current status of site(s):

130232: Remedial actions have successfullv achieved soil cleanuo objectives for continued industrial use. Any residual contamination is being managed
under a Site Management Plan. V00396: The site is completely tenced, which restricis public access. However, persons who enter the sitecould contact
conta
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r,. Is thc project sile subject to an institutional control limiting property uses? !YesZNo
. llyes, DEC site [D number:
r Dcscribc thc typc ofinstitutional control (e.g., decd rcstriction or easement)
r Dsscribe any use limitations:
o Dcscribc any engineering controls: ____
. Will the project aflcct the institutional or engineering controls in place? IYeslNo
r Explain

8,2, Natural Resources On or Near Project Site

a. What is the avcrage depth to bcdrock on the project site'? +/- 600 lcct

b. Are there bcdrock outcroppings on the project site?

Il Yes, what proportion of the site is comprised of bedrock outcroppings?
EYesZNo

o//o

c. Predominant soil type(s) present on project sitc Ug Urban Land 1 00 Ot

o//o
o,

o

d. What is thc avcragc dcpth to the water table on the project sitc'/ Average: , _ 70 i'cet

c. Drainage status of project site soils:n Wcll Drained:

fl Modcrately Well Draincd:

I Poorly Drained

_.__% olsite
_l!Q% olsite

% ol site

f. Approxinratc proportion of proposed action site with slopes: fi 0-10%:

! 10-15%:

E tsZorgreater:

_,100 9/o of site

,_,o% of site
7n of site

g. Are there any unique geologic leaturcs on thc project site'l
Il Yes, describe:

LlYesZNo

h. Surface water features.
l. Does any portion ol the project site contain wetlands or other waterbodies (including streams, rivcrs,

ponds or lakes)?
il. Do any wetlands or othcr waterbodics adjoin the projcct site?

IlYes b either i or ij, continuc. If No, skip to E.2.i.

lii. Are any of the wetlands or waterbodies within or adjoining the project sitc regulated by any federal,
state or local agency?

ir'. For each identified regulated wetland and waterbody on the project site, provide thc following inlormation

flvesflNo

[Ycs[lNo

EvesZNo

a
a

a
a

Streams: Name

Lakes or Ponds: Narne
Wetlands: Name

Classification

Classification
Approximate

Wetland No. (if regulated by DEC)
v. Are any of the abovc water bodies listed in the most rccent compilation ol NYS water quality-impaired EYesm.lo

waterbodies?
Il yes, name of impaired water body,&odics and basis lor listing as impaired:

i. Is the project site in a designated Floodway? [Yes[[{o
j. ls the project site in the 100-year Floodplain? flYesZINo

k. Is the project site in the 500-year Floodplain'l nYesZFllo

l. ls the project site located over, or immcdiatcly adjoining, a primary, principal or sole source aquifer?
Il Yes:

ZYesfNo

fer: Sole Source Aquifier Names: Nassau-Suffolk SSAl. Name of aqui
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m. Identi$r the predominant wildlife species that occupy or use the project site:
Site is pre-developed with 64.9% suburban rodents, and typical northeast

to occupv lhe sile but mav be inabited by

impervious area. Wildlite is nol expected region bird species.

n. Does the project site contain a designated significant natural communify?
If Yes:

i. Describe the habitat/community (composition, function, and basis for designation):

flvesZNo

acres

acres

acres

. Following completion of project as proposed:
r Oain or loss (indicate -f or -):

ll. Source(s) of description or evaluation
lii. Extent of community/habitat:

r Currently:

o. Does prqect site contain any species of plant or animal that is listed by the lederal govemment or NYS as f] VesflNo
endangered or threatened, or does it contain any areas identified as habitat for an endangered or threatened species?

If Yes:

r. Species and listing (endangered or threatened)

p. Does the project site contain any species of plant or animal that is listed by NYS as rare, or as a species of UyesZNo
special concem?

If Yes:

L Species and listing:

q. ls the project site or adjoining area cunently used for hunting, trapping, fishing or shell fishing?
Ifyes, give a brieldescription ofhow the proposed action may affect that use:

flYesflNo

8.3. Designated Public Resources On or Near Project Site

a. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in a designated agricultural district certified pursuant to
Agriculture and Markets Law, Article 25-AA, Section 303 and 304?

[Yes[JNo

If Yes, provide county plus district name/number:

b. Are agricultural lands consisting olhighly productive soils present? flYesZINo

ir. Source(s) ofsoil rating(s):
i. IlYes: acreage(s) on project site?

c. Does the prqject site contain all or part of, or is it substantially contiguous to, a registered National
Natural Landmark?

If Yes:
i. Nature of the natural landmark: f] Biological Community f] Geological Feature
ij. Provide brief description of landmark, including values behind designation and approximate sizelextent:

ffYesIJNo

d. Is the project site located in or does it adjoin a state listed Critical Environmental Area?
If Yes:

i. CEA name:

!vesflNo

iii. Designating agency and date
ij. Basis for designation:

Page 12 of 13



e. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district I Vesfl No
which is listed on the National or State Register ol Historic Places, or that has been determined by the Commissioner of the NYS
Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the State Register of Historic Places?

ll Yes:
j. Nature of historic/archaeological resource: nArchaeological Site nHistoric Building or District
ii. Name:

lii. Brieldescription olattributes on which listing is based:

I Is the project site, or any portion ol it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?

[YesflNo

g. Have additional archaeological or historic site(s) or resources been identified on the project site? flYesZNo
lf Yes:

l. Describe possible resource(s)
ir. Basis for identification:

h. Is the project site within fives miles of any officially designated and publicly accessible lederal, state, or local IYes[|No
scenic or aesthetic resource?

lf Yes:
l. IdentiS resource:
il. Nature ol, or basis for, designation (e.g., established highway overlook, state or local park, state historic trail or scenic byway,

etc.):
iil. Distance befween project and resource: miles.

i. Is the project site located within a designated river corridor under the Wild, Scenic and Recreational Rivers f] VesfllNo
Program 6 NYCRR 666?

If Yes:
l. Identify the name of the river and its designation
ii. Is the activity consistent wrth development restrictions contained in 6NYCRR Part 666? IYes[No

F. Additional Information
Attach any additional information which may be needed to clarily your project.

Ifyou have identified any adverse impacts which could be associated with your proposal, please describe those impacts plus any
measures which you propose to avoid or minimize them.

G. Verification
I certily that the inlormation provided is true to the best of my knowledge

Applicant/Sponsor Name Gino Tedesco Date May 25,2022

Signature Associate

PRINT FORM Page 13 of 13
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SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS
FOR

T285 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
SITUATED IN

MANHASSET

^atd
2

s
ANDREW ST

lRo

2

o

KEY MAP
1"= 1,000'

TOWN OF NORTH HtrMPSTE,AD

NASSATJ COIJNTY, NEW YORK

GENERAL NOTES CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
]. R&MENGINEERINGSHALLNOTEERESPONSIBLEFORCONS]RUCNONMEANq METHODS,TCHNIQUES,ORPROCEDURESUTILIZED

8v THE CONTMCTOR, OR TH€SAFEilOF PUBLIC oR coNrMcToRs EMPLoYEES; oR FoR THE FAILURE oFfrE CONTUCToR To

CARRY OUT THE WORKIN ACCORDANCEWIil THE CONTMCT DOCUMENTS.

2, AlI€XISTINGSTRUCruRESSPECIFIEDTOBEREMOVED,SHALLBEREMOVEDANDBACKFILLEO. BACKFITLTOBESELECT

GMNUhR FITL, COMPACEO TO 95% MMIMUM DENSIry ATOPTIMUM MO!SruRE CONTENI AS DEIERMINED SY MODIFIED

PROCTOR TEST

3. ALLFILLSHALLAESELECTGMNUURMAERIALCOMPACTEOT95%OFTHEMSIMUMDENSITATTHEOPTIMUMMOISruRE

CONENIASDETERMIN€DBYTHEMODIFIEDPROCTORTEST.

4. LOCATIONOFEXISTINGUNUNESSHALLEEVERI'IEDBYCONTUCTORFRIORTOEXCAVATION.

5. AILSIEWORKSHALLBEINACCORDANCEWITHTHEREQUIREMENEOFftETOWN,COUNry,STATEORASSPECIFIEDHEREIN,

UTESTEDITIONS.

6, PROPOSEOELECTRICANDTELEPHONESERVICELOCATIONSS!AJECTTOPSEGLONGISUNDANDVERIZONDESIGNAND

7. INSTALUNONOFELECTRICANDGASSERVICEISTHERESPONSIEILIryOFfrECONTMCTOR,BYWHICHALLWORKSHALL

CONFORM,ASAMINIMUMTOTHEREQUIREM€NTSOFPSECIONGISUNDANDNANONALGRID

8. INSTALUTION OF TEIEPHONE SERVICE IS THE RESPONSIAILIryOF NE CONTMCTOR, BY WHICH AILWORK SHALL CONFORM, AS

A MINIMUM, TO THE REQUIREMENTS OFVERIZON,

9. CONMCTOR SHALL AE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL PERMITS NECESSARY FOR INSTALUION OFALL UTILIIES.

CONTUCTORSHALLAERESPONSIBLE FORMEflNGALL REQUIREMENTS FORIHE PRECONSTRUCTION OFANYSANITARY

SYSTEM FROM ALL GOVERNING AGENCIES.

10. ALIWORKSHALLCONFORMTOTHEREQUIREMENTSOFALLfrEUNLIryORMUNICIPATAGENCVHAVINGJURISDICIION.

CONTMCTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE REAUIREO UTILIfl AND MUNICIPAL INSPECNONS.

11. CONruCTORSHAL!AER€SPONSIBLEFOROBTAININGAILPERMITSNECESSARYANDFORNEINSTATUIIONOFSIGNS.

1 2. CONruCTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ANY AND AIt PERMIre NECESSARY TO REMOV€ ANY ryCAVATED

MAIERIALS.

13. UNSUITABLEMATERIAL,ASDEFINEOINS€CNON203OFN.Y.S.D.O.I.STANDAROSPECIFICATIONSEDITION.UNDERPAVEMENI

WALKS AND CONCRETE SUBSSHALL BE REMOVED AND REPUCED WITH S€LECT GhNUUR MATERIAL

14 SEIECTCUNUURMATERIATSHALLsEASDEFINEDINSECTION203OFTHEN.Y.S.D.O.ISTANDARDSPECIFICATIONS.

15. COMPACTIONSHALLCONFORM'ON.Y.SD,O.T.SECTION2O3.

1 6. ALT CONCREft CURBING, SIOEWALL AND DMINAGE STRUCruRES SHALL CONFORM TO THE DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS

PROVIOEO WITBIN IHE UESTAPPROVED PUNSAS APPROVED BY THE TOWN.

17. OEBRISSHALLNOTAEBURIEOONTHESUBJECTSITE. ALLUNSUITAELEMATERIALANDDEARISSHALLBEDISPOSEDOFIN

ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL IOWN, COUNry, STATEAND FEDERAL UWS AND APPLICAALE CODES-

1 8, EIEVATIONS REFER TO NASSAU COUNry DATUM.

19 ALLDMINAGESNUCTURESSHALLBEPRECASIWITHPRECASTOPENINGSFORDMINAGEPIPE(S)ANDSHALLCONFORMTOTHE

TOWN SIANOARD OETAITS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

20. THE8UILDIN6(S)SHALLBECONNECTEDTOTHESANITARYSEWERUNDERTHEREQUIREDTOWNANDCOUNrySEWERPERMIre.

CONSNUCNON OF APPLICABLE WAERAND SryAOE FACILITIES IN THE SIIE SHATL CONFORM TO PART74 IIE ]O AND PART

653, TIIE 6 OF TH E OFFICIAL COMPIUNON OF CODES, RULES AN D REGUUTIONS OF TH E STATE OF NEW YORK.

21 . ALL EXISNNG SANITARY STRUCTRES SPECIFIED TO 8E AEANDONED, SHALT BE PUMPEO EMPry AND FILLED Wfr CLAN,

COMPACTED SAND, EXCEPT WHEIE NOTED.

22. IHECONTUCTORSHALLVISTTTHESIIEBEFOREBIDDINGIOEECOMEFAMITIARWfrPSESENTCONDITIONSANDTOJUDGEFOR

ffEMSELVES THE flTENTAND NATURE OFWORK TO BE DONE.

23. ALLPARKINGLOTLIGHTINGPOLES,LIGHTINGflXruRECONFIGUUTIONS,ANDCOIORSHAILAEAPPROVEDAYOWNEROR

OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE, PRIOR TO INSTALUT!ON.

24. ffECONRCIORISRESPONSIBLEFORTHENECES$RYTMFFICCONTROLSWITHINTHESITEANDSHALTHAVEANEWYORK

STATE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER DESIGN AN D SlPERVISE THE INSTALUIION OF ALL TMFFIC CONTROLS CONFORMIN6 TO NEW

YORK STATE MANUAT OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DWICES. NE PROFE$IONAL ENCINEER SHALLSUSMITA SIGNED AND

S4LED CERTIFICATION THATAIL TMFFIC CONTROL DWICES ON TOWN, COUNfl AND NEW YORK STATE HIGHWAVS BAVE B€EN

INSTALL€O IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEWYORKSTATE MANUAL OF TMFFIC CONMOL DWICES,

25. BECONMCTO&ATHISEXPENSESHALLAISOBERESPONSISLEFORBEREPAIRANDMAINTENANCEOFALTTMFFIC

CONTROL OWICESWIfrIN THE SITE ANO SHALL NOTAMEND THE SIGNAGE AND/OR PAVEMENT MARKINGSWITHOUT HAVING A

N€W YORK STAE PROFESSIONAI ENGINEER PREPAREAND SUBMITA TMFFIC PSN TO frE BUILDING DEPARTMENI

26. THECONTMCTORSHALLFURNISHANDINSTALLEMPORARYSHE€TING,SHORINGANDBMCINGOFflCAVANONSASREQUIRED

TO CONSTRUCT THE ON.SITE IMPROVEMENTSAND TO PREVENT DISruRBANCE TO ADJOINING PROPERTIES. THE CONTMCTOR IS

RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE ENGINEERAND/OR TOWN WITH DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTING

IMPROVEMENTS.

27. CONTMCTORSHALLNONryTHETOWNANDTHEENGINEER4SHOURSINAOVANCEOFCOMMENCEMENTOFCONSTRUCNONTO

ARUNGEFOR THEREQUIREDSITEOBSERVAIONS. ANYPORTION OFfrESITE IMPROVEMENS BACKFILIED PRIOR TO

OBSERVANON AY ENGINEERAND TOWN SHALL 8E UNCOVEREO AT BE CONruCTORS EXPENSE,

SHEET No. TITLE SHEET No. TITLE
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1 285 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
SITUATED IN

MANHASSET
OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNTY, NEW

'#iR&M

2. aqt03t22

07121t22

ENGINEERING
l =3o

SP-2o5t05t22

GM

04t29t22

ALIGNMENT PLAN

NCTM: SECTIoN 3, BLOoK s3, LoTs 38, 53,54 & 942

Fax: (631)

Engineers, P.C.
Robinson & Mul

Christoph6r w. Robinson, P.E.

NYsar. Ll.eme No 06?519

s0 Elm

office: (631) 271

013)

I
ry l0.d

s

r50

F

5
20.02A0

ZONEDUND

!!

ENCLOSUieWtIil CONC
P o00rr0 lNslDeOIM)

BRICKBUILDING

NCTM 03-53-003

UND N/F ULTICREST FUNDING CORP

ZONED: B'ASUSINESS

20.0

\

srrrnrm6ft

umwrmtrRr{s'n$N&lu
t*^* SIGN SCHEDULE SITE DATA

tffi
EXISTINGZON€:-w
PROPOSED BUIIOING COVEMGE:
filSTlNG UsEi
PROPOSEDUSE:

POST OFFIC E OISTRICT:

SEWER DISTRICT:
WATER DlSTRlcTl

sEcl 3, BLK. 53,1OT38,53.54 & 942
EUStNESS A DlSrRlCr (8-A)

77,327 S.F. (1.1AAC)
8,t5SF
10,648 SF
FUNEMIHOME
AUIO DALERSHIP IV1]
MANHASSETUFSO
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ] ]590
MANHASSET.LAKEVILLE
GRFATNECKSEWER DISTRICT

NCTM03-53-Oaq

UNO N/FJONATHAN & CURE LEIPSIC

4NORGATE ROAD

ZONE0: R-C RESIDENCE

I

\
I

ZONING COMPLIANCE TABLE:

- s70r30(A)
s7ot3o(A)
s70t31
670i31.1(A)
s70i32{A)
s70i33

s70r34

!9SE
3Sry

40'

7Q%

t0'
0
t5
20'

PROPOSED

2S1
I

\l

NOTESI

1. SIGNSOTHER THAN N.Y.S.O.O SPECIFIED,AS PERU.S.
STANDAROSSIGNCOMPANYTOLEOqOHIOORAPPROVEDEQUAL.

Md BUIL0ING HEIGHT(STORTES)

Md EUILOING BEIGHT(FEET)

Md LOTCOVEUGE
FLOORARA
FRONTYARD SETEACK

STDEYAROSETBACK

NCTM 03-53.050

UND N/F LIU DELI &ZHENG HUIMIN
PRoPOSC0Stre

40 NORGATEROAO LENTING{TYP.)

ZONED- R-C RESTDENCE REFERToSP-6

\
J
\
\

\
\

\
\

\

\

\
\

39.5

)r:11/ANDyuNE
""1":lo t "'nffi--\---....---- 

_-

2. ATLSIGNSSHALLUVEA MOUNTING H€IGHTOF7.O"AS
MASURED FROM BOfrOM OFSIGN TO FINISHEO GMDE

6t

;?1;93
Eiis
n1"

Fo

3, ALTSIGNSARE TO BE R€FLECTORIZED.

4. AMINIMUMOFMOCROSSBMCESSHALLBEPROVIDEOONALLSINGLE (WHEN AOJOINING RESIDENTIAL DIST)
RARYARDSETBACK

11.4

26

24 INCHES

5. AIT SIGN POSTS ABUNING PAR(ING STALTS TO AE SET BACK FROM FACE OF

CURB A MINIMUM OF 2 FE€T(UNLESS OfrERWISE NOT€D).

PARKING CALCULATIONS

(IYP)
PARKING REQUIRED

UND N/F ROAERTDUNPHY

34NORGATE ROAD

ZONED: R-C RESIDENCE

(NOSERVTCE)
] STALLPER3OOSF

21,296 SF X 1 STALL/ 300 SF

oFFIcEMEZZANINE (5,445sF1,000sF)XISTALL/2DosF =23sTALLs
TOTALSTAILS REQUIRED =g4STALLS

h"
PARKING PROVIDED

NCTM 03-53-052

N/FJOHN MITSINIKOSJR & CHERRI MITSINI{OS

2S NORGATEROAD

ZONE0: R-C RESIDENCE

PAVEDPARKINGSTALLS (10X20) =72STALLS
ToTAISTALLS PRoVIDED (lNcL.3 AccEsslBLE STALLS) =72sIALLs lv2llv3l

ZONING RELIEF

{? IVll S70i26D CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT REQUIRED FORPARKING, STOMGE&$LE OF

AUTOMOBILES

PARKING IN REQUIRED FRONTYARO

PARKTNGREUXATTONFOR22STALLS(234%)
s70i03M
s70r03A0)

LOT COVERAGE TABLE
PROPOSED
BUILDING: 10,648SF03.77%)

IMPERVIOUS SURFACES: 47,31 I SF {61 . I 9 %)

UNDSCAPE ARa: 19,361 sF {25 04%)

]OO% FERTILIZEO & IRRIGATEO

TOTALAREA: 77,327 SF 000.00%)

LOT COVERAGE TABLE
EXlsTll'lG
BUILDING: 8,875SF0r.48%)

--l
I

<

50,239 SF (64.97%)

cMssARS: 18,213sF(23.55%)
]OO% NON.FERTILIZ€D & NONJRRIGATED

TOTALARA: 77,327SF000.00%)

u'lff"1"o;',rooo

e> -G--

---

4
!:

=
:

:! ,l

r,,ron-rHenN,ffiARD

-4i!5<!ffi(

ffil

tell

'trJ rfiFl

tsj
m

&@l
tst

PROPOSED AVERAGE
GRADE CALCULATIONry$TNG

ac
12+110.1)/2: 111.05 r 60,5 = 6,714.52
10.1+102)/2 " 106.05 r 60.5 = 6,416.02
cD (103+102)/2 = 102.50 ] 88.0 = 9,020
DE (103+1 13)/2 = 104.00 r 88.0 = 9,504
EF (ll3+113)/2 = 113.00'33.0 = 3,729

TOTAL:330 = 35,22.54)
TO BE INSTALLED

CONCRETECURS

PROPOSED AVG. CMDE = 35,222.54 I 33O . 107 .23

LEGEND

! rre=rtnsrrroonerorav

O ,re = Lowea aauaa a*r*"

,-*l
60

SITEPUN BASED UPON SURVflPREPAREO BYCAL4S

SIGN SYMBOL N.V,S D O,T. stzEoF
SIGN

MOUNT AMOUNT

A td
E=1

12 X 18' GR, MNTD.

A m
tg 12 X 18' GR. MNTD.

A @ R1t 30 x 30' GR. MNTD, 1

SURVflING GROUE OATED

',s

{f.:'

TOsEBULLNOS€D
TOMEETEXISTING

30' 30

SCALE:1'= 30
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DEMO & EROSION CONTROL PLAN

1 285 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
STUATED IN

MANHASSET
rOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK

NCTMj sEcTloN 3. BLOCX 53, LOTS 38,53, s4& 942

chilslopher W. Robinson, P.E.

i:iR&M
ENGINEERING

Robinson & Muller
Engineers, P.C.

50 Elm$reer
Hunlington, NY 11743
offrcei (631) 271{s76

Fax: (631) 271{s92
wwjmengineei.g.com

GM

04t29t22

GT

05t05t27

1 =30'

2021-196 SP-3
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BRICKBUILDINC

EXISlING ONE-STORY
BUILDINGIOBE R€MOVED

OYP.)
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SITE PREPARATION EROSION CONTROL NOTES DEMOLITION NOTESEXISTING TREISTO 3E

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTMCIOR SHALL MEfl THE OWN ER

AND IDENNil TREES AND SHRUES WHICHARE IO BE PROECEOAS WELL
AS THOSEWHICH ARE TO 8E REMOVED. DO NO CLilRING WITHOUTA
CLARUNDERSTANOINOOFEXISTINGCONDINONSIOBEPRESERVEO.

AlLWORKSHALL BE DONE INACCORDANCE Ufr'THE Nry
VORK STATE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR EROSION
AND SEOIMENT CONNOL- NOVEMAER 2O16A.KA- ALUE BLOOK'
AND IHE NflYORKSTATE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN
MANUAL UESTEDINON. CONTMCTOR SHALL REFER TO
BES!GUIDLLINES FORAODITIONAI INTOFMATION

t, fHE CONruCTOR IS SPECIFICATTY CAUNONED ilAT ffE LOCANON
AND/OR ELWANONS OF EXISTINGUNLINESASSHOWN ON THESE
PUNS IS EASED ON RECORDS OF THEVARIOUS UNLIry COMPANIES
ANDWHEREPOSSI8LEMBSUREMENTSTAKENINIHEFIEIO. frE
INFORMATION IS NOTTO BE RELIED ON AS BEING ffCTOR
COMPLETE. THECONruCTORMUSTCALL THEAPPROPRIAG UNLIry
COMPANYAT LilST 48 HOURS BEFOREANY EXCAVANON TO
REQUEST ENCT FIELD LOCATION OF UTILINES. ITSHALL BE THE

RESPONSIATLIW OF frE CONTMCTOR TO RELOCATEALL EXISTING
UTILITIES WHICH CONFLICTWIB THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENIS
SHOWN ONTHEPUNS.

.....---.........-

2 CONTMCTOR ENGAGED IN qCAVANON OR DEMOLITION SHALL

PROVIDE SUPPORT TO AND PRryENT OAMAGE TO ANYUNDERGROUND
UNLIry- IN THE EVENT OF DAMAGE TO AN UNDERGROUN D UTIIIry,
frECONTUCTORSHALLIMMEOIATELYNOTIryfrEOPEUTOROF
THEUNilryAND NO BACKFILLING SHALLBE DONE BY THE
CONTRACTORUNTIL REPAIRS ARE MADE AND/OR WRITTEN APPROVAL
BY frEUNLIry OPEUTOR.

3- CONTMCTORSHALL NOTUSE POWER EXCAVATING EqUIPMENT
CLOSER THAN 6 INCH ES IN ANY DI RECTION FROM STA(ED, MARK€D
ORONERWISEDESIGNATEDPERIMEEROFANYUNDERGROUND
unUw.

4. rycEPT|oN:P0WEREDOR MEcMNIZED EQUIPMENIMAY 8E Us€D
FOR IHE REMOVAT OF PAVEMENTOR MASONRY AUTONLY TO THE
DEPN OF SUCH PAVEMENT OR MASONRY.

5. ALLEXISNNGON SIE DUIN PIPES, CATCH SASINS,MANHOLES,
DUINAGEINLETS OR LEACHING POOLS THATARE LOCATEDWITHIN
THEPROPOSEDBUILDINGARSS,SHALLBEREMOVEDAND
BACKFILLED.FILLSHATLAECOMPACEDTO95%MUIMUMDENSIW
AT OPNMUM MOFruRE CONTENT,AS DETERMINED 8Y MODIFIED
PROCTOR TESTAND AE SELECTCMNUSR MATERIAT.

6. ALLSISTING ON SITE LIGHIFIXruRES.POLESAND FOUNDATIONS
SHALLBEREMOVEqUNLESSOTHERWSENOTEDONPUNORAS
DIRECT€D BY OWNERS REPRESENTANVE.

7. ALLEXISTING ON SITE CATCH EASINS, MANHOLES, DUININTETq
LEACHING POOLS OR SANITARY SMUCruRES frAT ARE LOCATED

OUTSIDE THE PROPOSED AUILOING ARA AND ARE NOTED TO BE

REMOVED SHALL BE PUMPEq CLilNEOANO BACK FIILED WITH A
LEANCONCRETEMIXruREORASDIR€CTEDBYENGINEEROR
GEOTECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE. ANY AISTING STRUCTURES THAT
ARE IN CONFLICTWITH PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE

ENTIRELY REMOVED AND DISPOSEO OF.

8 EXISTING BUIIDING INCLUDING FOUNDATIONSAND FLOORSUBS,
LOAOINGDOCKS,MMPgRETAININGWALLSANDCONCRETESUBS
SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED AND ALL VOIOS 8AC( FI LLED WITH

CLilN OR GUNUUR MA ICRIAL AS SPECIFIED

9, ALLEXISTINGUTILITIESWBIN THECONSTRUCNONARS SHALL BE

REMOVED ORASANDONED UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED.

10. PRIOR TOANYDEMOLINON CONTMCTORSHAIISUEMITDEMOLITION
SEQUENCING PUN TO OWNER FORAPPROVAL

1 1 . CONTMCTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIELE FOR PAYING ALL FEES AND
OBTAININGALL PERMITS ASSOCIATED WTH THE DEMOLITION WORK

INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE UNLIry DISCONNECT PERMIIS
ANO NE DEMOLINON PERMIA

\-l - ----J

\

\

i
\
\

I

\
\
\

ilISTINGONAINAGE
STRUCTURTS/PIPING IO OE

REMOVED IN IHEIR €NIIREil
AND 8AC(FtLTED WITH

$NO/GiAVEL COMPACIEO IO
95%MODIFIED PROCIOR(WP)

2. TREESAND SHRUESTO REMAINSHALLBE PROTECTED BYBEINSTALUNON
OFFENCINGATTHEORIPTINEORASDIRECTEDBYTHEOWNER- FENCING
SHALL BE INSTALLEO PRIOR TO CONSTRUCNON. FENCING SHALT BE

SUFFICIENT TO PREVENT CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT FROM COMPACTING
2. CONRCTORSHALLONLYCLilRANDGRUAARASWIfrIN THE

LIM ITS OF CTEARING.

3. IE INORDERTO PERFORM EXCAVANON WOR(ITBECOMES NECESSARYTO
CUT ROOTS OFPUNTS TO BE $V€D,SUCH ROOTS SHOULD BE CUT NATLY,
COVERED WU SURUP AND (EPT MOIST UNNL ROOTSARE EACKFILLED.

CONlMCTOR SHALL FURNISH, INSTALLAND MAINTAIN EROSION
CONTROLMASURESFORTHEDUUTIONOFTHEPROJECT
AND/OR A.O.B.E, OR MUNICIPATAGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION
ONADAILY BASIS.

4. TRE€ANDSHRUB REMOVALSilIIINCLUDETHEFILLING, CUTTING,
CRUEBING OUTOF ENTIRE ROOBALLS AND SATISFACTORY Of'-SIIE
DISPOSAL OF ALL NEEq SHRUBg STUMPS, VEGETATIVE AND qTMNEOUS
DEBRIS PRODUCED BY THE REMOVAT OPEU1ONS.

4. PERIMEIERSLOPES-ALL EMEANKMENTSIDESLOPSSHALLNOT
EXCEEDAMAXIMUM 3I RATIO.

5. CONTUCTORISRESPONSIBLE FORANY DAMAGEINSIOEANO OUISIDEfrE
LIMITSOFWOR(DUETOHISCONTMCTOPEMTIONS.

CONSTRUCTIONANDWASTEUTERIALSSHAILBESTOREDIN5
CUBICYARD CONTAINERS TO BE CARTED OFFSITE BYA LIC€NSED

WASTEHAULER.

6. ALL REFUS€, DEBRIS, UNSUIAALE MATERIALS AND MISCELUNEOUS
MATERTALSTOBEREMOVEDSHALLEELEGALLYDISPOSEDOFOFF-SIT€BY

OOUBLECONTAINMENTTANKSSHALLBEUTILIZEDBVNE
CONTMCTOR WHEN STORING POTENTIAL POLLUTANE ON.SITE
TO MINIMIZE EXPOSURE OF NESE MATERIALS TO STORM WATER.

UNOSCAPINGAS PERTHETOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD

APPROVEDPUNSHAILEEINSTALLEDANDMINTAINEDASA
P€RMANENT STRUCTUUL AND VEGETATIVE MEASURE FOR SOIL
STAEILIANON. RUNOFF CONTROL AND SEDIMENT CONMOL.

S. CONruCTORSHALL FURNISHAND INSIALLSILTFENCEAIONG
ALL EOGESOF DISTURBEDARSS.

9, ALLSOILSTOCKPILESOVER24' IN HEIGHTSHALI BE MAINTAINED
INAN ENCLOSIDSTAGINGA&4.

Hff*il.i#.
L

...---.....----
..-...---...---_

EXtsTING FENCETO 3E REMAiN
DURINC CONSTR!CTbN ONLY.

6

INCHES

(frP.)

FAERIC INLET PROTECNON UPON
PROPOSEO SMUCruR€ INSTAL4TION.

CONruCTOR TO MAINTAIN UNTIL
FINAL STAEIIIZATION OF ALL
coNrRlBUnNG ARAS (WP)

PROTECTOPEN GMES UTH

Ii._
It

azbo,oi_<
is
?^2
a>10
!

--

--
I

i
I

.,f.
il

I

I

I

I

I
1

1

\,*
t

' "".)'PROTECT PROPOSED OPEN
GUESWITH FILER FAARIC

INLETPROTECTION UPON
PROPOSED STRUCTURE

INSTAIUTION. CONTUCTOR TO
MAINTAIN UNNTFINAL
STABILI4NON OFALL

CONMIBUTINGARUS (ryP)

NoRrTltil*ix#::ilh: 
ARD TOWtr APPLICATIOil No.i cpE22-0001!6

BeLsc

I

suRvryNoft:
SITEPUN BASED UPON SURVWPREPARED BYGALUS
SURVffINGGROUP,OATEDOECEMBER23,202]

30 0 60 90

SCAE;1'= 30
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GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

1 285 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
SITUATED IN

rOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNW, NEW YORI

MANHASSET

NCTM: SECTION 3, BLOCK 53, LOTS 38,53, s4 & 942

chrisloph6r w. Robinson. P.E.

tiR&M
ENGINEERING

Robinson & Muller
Engineers, P.C,

50 Elm$reel
Huilinglon, NY 11743
office: (631) 271-057e

Fa{(631) 271{592
ww.rmenEineerin9.cor

GM

04t29/22

GT

05to5t22

1 =30

2021-195 SP-4
SHEff:

L

I

I

IL

DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS

(3C il3.50) OMINAGEAREA ]:
R€QUIRED:

osfx042ffx1.0
23,752SFX0.42frX1.0

12210sFX0.42flX0.25
TOTALVOLUME REQUIRED tl3a3cF

rt!5 cFI

z

PROVIDED:
PiOVDED] OO)- 12'OIA x ]5 FT EFFECTIVE DEPTH LilCHING POOLS

\
\

I

\
\
\

r
\

\

\

10 sr 100.9 cFr'flr r5 fl ED

rtts cF

DMINAGEAREA2
REQUIREO:

-- -\ ----l
UNDSCAPEAREA Z695SF X 0.42FT X 025 . 233CF

TOTALVOIUMEREQUIRED = 3,375CF

PROVIDEDI
pROVIDEo: (6)- r2 DIA r l5 ITEfFECTNE DEPTH LACHING POOLS

6&rr00.scfltlx15ffE0 . 9,031 cF

HH*il.i#.

---- ....-....---.-..---

ROOFDMINSYSTEM
REQUIREO,

osFX0.42frX025
TOTALVOLUMEREQUIRID

i
-jt

a
I

PROVIDEDI

PROUOEO: {3).]2 DIA ! ]5 FI EFfECTVE DEPTH LSCBINC rcOLS

\
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TABLE

\DIRECTONS

\
1 r2 6s)

112 30)

\

\

I \ '^to_z

eZtrf,--rz
'i>o
t

j

- 

I--l

- I
j
I
I
I

\

..i' lo"
I I

1

I

\
I

I
\

!I

i""
..\. t'

"' .:.-"" .

t

*o*'Tf,til*',?*;':u[[Yo*'
ToWil APPLICATION fl o.: CPB22-000116

)a

ao
"a -o

2ao,1
"e r-

a'ftt

j

I

60

STIUCTURE stzE
iMrE 

I

BOT
ETEV

DA-2

€

---\

1430)

'i

i: t'

BRICKSU]IDING

^;5-i,!i$;l;f;,iiu.

r{200)
DA-1

SURVry NOTE:

30 0 30

SCALE: l"=30'
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UTILITY PLAN

1 285 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
SITUATED IN

MANHASSET
TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNW, NEW YORX

NCTM: SECTION 3, BLOCK 53, LoTS 38,53,54 & 942

ChiElopher W. Robinson, P.E.

tlR&M
ENGINEERING

Robinson & Muller
Engineers, P.C.

50 Elm$reet
Huniingloh. NY 11743

Ofiicer (631) 271-0576
Fax: (631)271{592

M.rme.gin€eting.com

04n9122

GT

05t05t22

1 =30'

4021-1q6 SP-5
SHEF:

SANITARY NOTES
1. MINIMUM PIPECOVERAND PIPEPITCH REQUIREMENTSSHAIL BE IN CONFORMANCETOGRAT

NEC( WATER POLLUTION CONTROL DISNICT STANDARDSAND SPECIFICATIONS.

w 2. CONTUCTOR SHALLCOORDINATEANOCALLFORATLINSPECTIONSWITH NEHEALil
DEPARTMENT.

L z \
I

\
I
I

\
t

\

\

\

A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSEO TO PMCTICE IN NilYOR(STAE SHALL INSPECTffE
EXCAVANON, CONSIRUCION, AND SACKFILLING OPEMIONS FOR THE PRIVATE SEWAGE
DISPOSAL FACILITIES. ffE PROJECTCONSULTANTSHALLCERTIry TO THE CREAI NECKWAER
POLLUfION CONTROLOISTRICTNO UTER NAN 30 DAYS FOLLOWNGNECOMPLETION OF

CONSTRUCNON NATTHE SEWACE OISPOSAL FACIUNES UVE BEEN CONSNUCTEO IN FULL
CONFORMANCEWIfr frE APPROVED PUN.

.........---......-..-

4. WATERUIN PROTECNON -AEMINIMUM HORIZONTALANDVERTICALCISMNCE BEMEEN
WATER MIN&ATER SERVICE LINE AND SryER PIPING AND/OR OUINAGE PIPING SHALL BE 1O.O

FEETANO 18 INCHES RESPECTIVELY.

I

-
ELECTRIC AND GAS NOTES

TH*?,1,i#.
1- ALLINSTALUTIONSSHATTAE INACCORDANCEWITH NE UIESTRULESOF THENATIONAL

ELECNrcAL CODE PSEC.LI RULES AND REGUUNONSAND GOVERNING TOCAL ORDINANCES.

ffECONRCTORSHALLCOMPLYWITHTEhwgRUIESANOREGUUTIONSOFTHESTATE.
MUNICIPAL ANO DISTRICT DEPARTMENTS HAVING JURISDICTION, ALL ELECNICAL EQUIPMENT
EEING INSTALLED SHALL EEUL APPROVED AND UBELEq WHERE APPLICAELE.

---
-......-.....---_......--

I

I

!

3. UPON COMPLETION OFWORKAN UNDERWRIIERS CERTIiICATESHALL EESUEMINED,

t

a

4. THECONMCTORSSALLSUPPLYANDINSTALLIHECONCREE IMNSFORMERPAO,ANO IN
AODIION, THES€RVICE UTEMLS AND THEIR COMPONENTS FROM IHIS POINTTO frE SERVICE,

5. NE PRIMARY FACILINEg INCLUOING ffE DISTRIBUTION LINES AND PAD MOUNT ryPE
ruNSFORMERSWILL AE SUPPTIED. INSTALLED, OWNEO AND MAINTAINED BY PSEG.LI

6. ALL N& GAS MAINSSHALL BE PROVIDED. INSTAILEO OWNED, AND MAINIAINED BY NATIONAL
GRID.

\

7. NECONTUCTORSHALLBERESPONSIELEFORCOORDINATION OFALLTMDEqANOTHE
MAINTENANCEAND PROTECION OFALL EXISTING UTILITIES TO REMAIN.

GENERAL UTILITY NOTES:

\ ALL OMINACE PIPES SHALL 8E 15^ DIAMEER CORRUGAED POLYEfrYL€NE PIPE (CPPXADS

N{Z SOIL NGHT PIPE) UNLESS OTH€RWISESTATEO.

REFER TO ARCHITECruML PhNS FOR DETAILED LOdTIONS OF ALI UNLIryCONNECTIONS.

L

ETICTR ICAT SERVIC E

2_

3. ALL UNLIry CROSSINGS ARE TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF 18'OF CLARANC€ 8EruEEN PIPES.

ATL DMINAGE PIPES MUST HAVEA MINIMUM OF 2'OFCOVER FROM NE TOP OF PIPE TO

F!NISHED GMOg
EttcTRlc

5. ATTROOFDMINS (RO) SHALLBE PVC (DRI8) PITCHED@ 1.0% MIN. SIZEASSPECIFIED PER

6. PRIORTOBONDRELSSEORISUANCEOFCERNFICATEOFOCCUPANCYALETTERFROMIHE
ELECMIChN ORCONTUCTORSTANNG THE LIGHTS HAVE BEEN ENERGIZEDAND THE
PROVISIONOFANUNDERWRITERSCERTIFICAIESHALLEESUBMINEDTOfrEENCINEERING
DlvlsloN.

7. ALLUNLITIES ARE IO 8E INSTALLED/RELOCAED UNOERGROUND PER THE TOWN OF NORTH

HEMFSBD,

o-a
--v
".4
aZim
20
=i'o

< I

- 

I

-
":ff".i:?,i,r^,

_G--

\

io:ai :i
cl :9

NoRrT[tils!:r.?i]u[:*YARD
TOWN APPLICATION No.: CP822.000106

t

"is.

:
!:t

60

SURVry NOTE:

I
\ \

---

!

j'

g!

ARICKBOILDING

\
\

-l.1

.,-,. 
.:

\- 
r -,'

l

i'l

\..-,,

....-,,

SERVIC'

ELECTRICAL
SERVICE

'!

PROPOSEOfHURST 

-

BLOCK (ilP)

lrl

i.;

EXISIINGs'
COMMUNICATIONS

FCEMRFE )" 
'O'1

'6

0 30

SCALE:1'=30'
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RWtStON 0ESCRtPTtON

PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

1 285 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
SITUATED IN

MANHASSET
TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORI(

NGTMr sEcTlON 3, BLOCK 53, LoTS 38, 53, s4 & 942

Chrisiopher w. Robinson, P.E.

tiR&M
ENGINEERING

Robinson & Muller
Engineers, P.C.

50 ElhS.eel
Hunlingron, NY 11743

oflice: (631) 271{576
Fax: (631)271-0s92

ww.hengineering.com

04t29t22 05t0st22

1 =30

2021-1t6 SP-6
SHEfl:

9!

., I'.',

::: :l l:; l:. ::: :l ::, :; ::: .,:
,, , ,, .. .. .t,.,. ,..,

LUMINAIRE SCHEDUTE

0 IFHS
RzF PLeo{ 30LED 525M4 40K tMoD eo

OFF INiERNAL ANO EXIERNAL HOUSE SIDE SHIELD

0 nt Hs
RZX REU [!ts I 6ULEU 525MA4U( IMUU9U

CRD 120 1 T8D HS,fuED ECS3WTsD

0 ill Hs4s OFF. INIERNALAND ffERNAL45IDEO HOUSE SIOE

D tlLw cRD rsD (Mm 3-srDEo f ous SHTELD)

n OFF. EFERNALgESE SIDE SHIELD

IVFT HS
RZR ftEDTV fl 8OLED 5'5MA 4K {MOD gO

cRl120. TBDHS R€O€CS3WTBO

0 IV HS
RZ( PLEU IV CULEUT25MA 4tr (MUD S

CRD I2O 1 IBO HS.fuED EGS3WTSD OFF IMERNAL AND EXTERN{ HOUSE SIDE SI]ELO

tr cRu rBD (Mm 3-srDEo tsous sf |ELD)

!!"

TTfl#?J"iil.

NOTES:

M,"l'"ru,^l^d,^
POLE MOUNTARE 14 FEETAFF
WAII MOUNTAFEAFTAFF
BUILOING IS FIGURED 24FTHIGH,1O% REFLECTANCE
PARKING LOTIS FIGUREDAT 5% REFLECTANCE
LIGHTTOSS FACTORO.9
CATCUUTION POINTS ARE AT GMDE
CAICUUTION POINTSARE 5 FT O.C.

FIXTURESi
OFFIXTURESAS PER

REFERTO LIGBIING

SEELPOLE

4'X 6'GASKETED HAND

HOLE.{MIN)

$ AUSHINGS
COPPERruBES
GROUTAND FIUSH WIIH
CONC. EASETO RELIEVE

CONDENSATION.
TOP OF BASE2'OIA.

OFANCHORBOLETO 8E4.5
ABOVE 8ASE. PROVIDE 4'RIGHTANOLE
LEG. PROVIDE BOLTCOVERSTO MArc8
THE POLE CON FIGUMTION

I

?€
?zao
;-"g
-BA
2o
6,vo
e

STEEL CONOUIT.EXTEND MIN 1O:O'

OUTOF PIER. USE STEEL TO PVC
CONNECTOR THEN RUN PVCTOWTHIN
]O'OF NEXT PIER. PVC PIPE BEMEEN
LICHT POLES SHALL AE SCH€DULE 40.

"'l#;,1i;**, /.il 5/8"
(SEENOTE2)

2 DlA,

STANDARD 2'.6" HIGH LIGHTING FOUNDATION DETAIL
N.T.S.

:i

!! ri

NoRrTltilifrr?::-I 
ARD TowN APPUcATIoN No.: CPB22-000116

,{.:J

?o9(
'^aotz>21
2r.
tz
e

LIGHTING FOUNDATION NOTES:
1 4,OOOP.S.I, PRECASTCONCRETE

WBNo.3TIESAT12 O.C.TOP

";j!

2 COPPERWELDGEOUNDROD5/A' DIA X1I:O'LONGCASTINFOUNDATION,ORINSTALLED
IN 1'PVCSLEEVE. EOND TMNSFORMER EASE CONDUITBUSHINGSAND BALUST
cAslNGTo cRouND RoD BYMaNsoFNo.4 BARESTRANDEDWRE lN ANAPPRoVED

3. CONTMCTOR SHALLVERIryINDIVIDUALMANUFACruRER REQUIREMENTS PRIORTO
FABRICATING FOUNDANONS. FOUNDATIONSSHALLBECOORDINATEDWITH
MANUFACTURER BY CONruCTOR.

4 FOUNDATION SHALLSEPAINTEDWTHMOCOATSOFSAFEWYETLOW
5 CONTMCTOR SHALL REFER TO ELECNICAL ENGINE€RING PUN FOR CONOUCTOR SIZES,

GROUNOING AND CONDUITSPECIFICATION,
6 REFER TO PHOTOMETRIC PUN & LUMINARE SCHEOULE FOR LIGHTING UYOUT AND

NUMEER OFfIXTURES.
7 sIE LIGHTING PoLEsTo EEculTo REQUIREO HEIGHT.

60 9C'

SURVfl NOTE:
SITEPUN BASEO UPON SURVflPREPARED BYGALUS

2021

',$

*:i

J0 0 30

SCALET r'= 30'
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RflISION OCSCBIPTION

LANDSCAPE PLAN

1 285 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
StrUATED IN

MANHASSET
TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNry, NEW YORI(

NCTM: SECTION 3, BLoCK 53, LOTS 38, s3,54 & 942

Robinson & MullertiR&M
ENGINEERING

Engineers, P.C.
50 Elm$.eel

Hunli.gton, NY 11743
offrce: (631) 271{s76

Fax: (631) 271-0592
{w.rmenqin€einq.cod

Christopher W. Robinson, P.E.

1"=30

2021-196 SP-7
sHtff:GM

o4129122

GT

oStova2

CHTO. BY:

L
I

I

I

L z

\
\

\

\
I

\

'J
\

\

\
!

\

GUY/STAKE SPACING

--_-
-

REMOVID FROMAI LASTIHE
UPPER US OF ]HEROOI AALL

-\r- 
I

-l1,:il#T.i#.
L

---_
SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

-

HYDROSEEO MAINTENANCE NOTE:

ALL LANOSCAPINC ASSHOWN ON IHE APPROVTO LANOSCAP' PUN SHALL

8E MAINTAINED IN AVIGOROUS CROWINOCONDITION. ANY PUNTS
NOTSO MAINTAINEOSHALL BE REPUCEO WITH HALTHY NEW PUNTS
OF COMPARAELE SIZENPLAND QUALIW AT ]HE AEGNNING OF

THE Nfl T IMMTDIAIELV FOLLOWINC CROWING SEASON

!sEg,
r. ALL PIANIMATERhLCUAMNTEEOFORA PERIODOFONEYEARFOLLOWINC

ACCEPTANCE BY OWNEE

2, ALL PTANTING SEOSTO 8E MULCIiED WtrH 3?'OF SHREDDED 8ARK.

3 ALLPLANTIN6 SEOSIORECENE4-OFSCREENEDTOPSOILPRIOF TOPUNT

4 NO PLANT MATTRAL EXCEPT UWN OR GROINDCOVT& ISTO BE LOCATED

WITtsIN 2'OFANY PARKINC LOI C!&BS

EVERGREEN PLANTING DETAIL

EXISTINGTREES

FENCEaTP.)

s \

I
I
I

\

o-a
2_S
QZao
aZ
?^2
'u->o

a,

\-I
t--- 

|

'1f,I".J,1?"1;*,
ir

4l
VEGETATIONTO

--
]O NXF

12 JC

19 tCH

lcs soD

12 JC
ZF

7RR :9 
"6

NXF

RTHERN BoU!E)/ARD

"li$.ii$iflr^tl:'m"

TOWil APPLICATIotr No.: CPB22-0001 l6soD

NO

soD

2?evaa
2t-21
"+,.
Pm

t

ON-SITE PTANTING SCHEDULE
,61

SYM, QUA. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME stzE/sP.

136 GRETN GIANTARBORVtrAE

20 NEOSTEM DOGWOOD 2-3 HE|GHT-3 0.C

CMID 104

DWARF JAPANESE HOLLV

ES 32 SIEEDSHOLLY

JDE

33 VIBURNUM BURMOODI

OOUSLE KNOCKOUT ROSE

JC

VIsURNUM PLICATUM TOMENTOSUM 4-5 IEGAT. -5.0 0 C.

50

90

SURVfl NOTE:
SITEPUN BASED UPON SURVryPREPARED BYGALUS

a

U

(ryP)

29 TP

FENCE(TP)

ryoRosEE0
OISTURSEO

-

?9

1 & 2 STORY
BRICKBUILDINC

{iilill'l:Fi,
,.",,:if ii;[f,iil$i, jr-"""'

28 JDE

ANDOESRIS(ryP)

4 tcs

HYDROSEED(ryP.)

r04
CMID

\\

6lcs

soD

SURVflING DA]ED DECEMAER 23,2021

{F

HYDROSEED'A'

-Ecot-()ffix@ 

t7oilAc
80%RETIANTHARO FESCUE
20%JAMESTOWN il CHSING fESCUE

30 0 30
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CAST IRON EMBTDDED DEECTASU
WAqMNG STRIP AS MANUFACTUREO

UNUFACTURER. (SEENOTO

coNcisE
CURB

SDEFUNC

EUSHSMOOTH
IMNStrtOil

CURB RAMP TYPE 1

f

BA5E COUIS€ AS PR S$oT mM 203.t7

SECTION A.A

SECTION 8.8

ON-SITE SIDEWALK CURB RAMP DETAIL

frE UXIMUM SLOPE OF A SIDEWALK CURB UMP IN NEW CONSTRUCIION SHALL AE 1 I4, IF SPACE LIMITATIONS
ONflISNNGSITESPROHIEITfrEUSEOFlI4THEFOLLOWINGSLOPESANO RISESMAYSEUSED:

a)STEEPERnAN 1t4(7-14%)BUTNOSTEEPERruN 1r000%)6 MM-RISE,5'W.RUN

B) STEEPER BAN 1r0 (10%) 8uI No SEEPER nAN 118 02.5%) 3'MAX. RlsE,2'M{. RUN

c) ASLoPE STEEPER THAN 1:B {12.5%) ls NoT AtLowED

2.

3

THE MIN. WIDTH OF A SIDEWALK CURB MMPSHALL AE FIVE (5) FEEI EXCIUSIVE OF FURED SIDES.

ALL SIOMALK CURB MMPS SHALL HAVE FLUSH, SMOOTH TUNSITIONS TO NE ADJACENTSTREET OR HIGHWAY

SURFACE.

ffE SURFACE OF ALL SIDffALK CURA MMPS SHALL 8E STAEIE, FIRM. AN D SIIP RESISTANI (E.G. A COARSE BROOM

FINISHPERPENDICUURTOfrEUMP SLOPEISACCEPTAALEONCEMENICONCRff CURBMMPS),

EXISNNG CONCRETE SHALI 8E SAWCUT FUL! DEPft,

ALL HANDICAP MMPS AND ACCESSWAYS SHALL BE IN CONPLIANCE Wil frE BUILOINC

coDE oF N V S. ANo |CC/ANS| A1 r7.1iq98

REFER 1O NYSDOT STANDARD SHEEE 608.01 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION,

THE DETECTAALEWARNINGS SHALLBEOATAINED FROM THENYSDOTAPPROVEO MATERIALS LIST. THWSHALLBE DARK

GRfl IN COLORWHEN INSIAITED IN LIGHTCONCREECURB MMPSAND BLENDED TMNSINONS. NAruMLCASTIRON

DETECTABLEWARNINGS MAY BE USEO. MANUFACruRERS OF frESE PROOUCE CAN B€ FOUNO AT frE NYSDOT

APPAOVEO MATERIALS LISTS WEASITE.

6.

8.

TOP VIEW

12'r 13 13 CA.STEcL8A(E0
ENAMEL INT€RNATIONAT

STETL

NOTES

1 SIGN POSTS SHAfLEE'MINUIE MAN'
BREAUWAYSYSEM BY MARION SftEL
COMPANY MARION, OHIO ORAPPROVEO EQUAL,

2. ALLSIGN SHALL HAVEA MOUNTINC HEIGHT OF
7!O^AS MUSURED FROM THE EOMM OFSIGN
TOFINISHED GUDE-

DETAIL}

3.
4.
5.

ALLSIGNS SMLL BE REFLECTORIZED.
REFER TO NYSOOTSTANDARD SHE€re 64F03 &
64511
REFER TO ALIGNMilTPUN FORADDINONAL
NOTS, SIGN LOCATIONS AND THE SCHEOULE

oFstcNs(sP-2)
SIGN POSTilPICAL FOR ALL SIGNS (REFER TO
SIGN SCHEDULEFORSIGN WPE)

6.

7.

TYPICAL SIGN POST DETAIL

ORBLUE IF H.C.STATT

(ryPrcAL AT ACCESS ATSLE)

.ilNDICAP 
PARKINC

'vANACCESSiBIE SICNS

sruE sRtPE@45',- 5'

o.c. (ryPrcAL). z
HANDICAPPED PARKING

SIGN DETAIL
NOTE:

]. CONCREE SHALL BE CUSS'A'AND CONFORM TO NASSAU
COUNW REQUIREMENTS ({OOPSI MIN, @2EDAYS).

2. CONruCIOR TO INSTATL UTHIN BOLURD WHERE
SPECIFIEOON PUNS.

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
PARKING SPACE MARKING

AISLEPERPUN
8'WIDE INTERNATIONAL
BIUESTR|PE@45'- s
o.c. (wPtcAL).

f WDE INERNAIIONAL
SLUE SnPE (WPICAL).

MARKING

2124242
4FP.) f=l-t---1i----E
o *0., f.---------.-----------------*

DESCRIPTION
INTERNATIONAL BLUE

SYMBOI FOR HANOICAP
(wPtcAL)

DOIED UNE(WHtTE)

EROKEN LINE(VVHITE)

BRO(EN LINE(YETLOW)
PARKING AREA STRIPING AND ALIGNMENT DETAIL dzl

[-i"*'t-l

t-

CRO$HATCHING (WHITD

cRo$HArcHlNc 0E(ow)NOTES:

1. HANDICAP PARKINC STALS AND ACCSS UMPS SHALL BE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WTH
ffEAMERICANS WIff DISAEILINESACA 2O1O STANDARDq EFFECTIVE MARCH 1' 2011.

2. ALLPANKNG LOTSTRIPING TO BESHERWN.WITTIAMSSETFASTACryIICWATERBORNE
RFFICMARKING PAINT.

3. WHITE (TM226) ON ASPHALT, YELLOW ON CONCREIE (IM225) OR AS INDICATED ON
DmwlNcs.

FULL BARRIER LINE UELLOW)

SOLIDTINE
SOLIDTINE

(wHrft)
c/ELLOW)

t
al
"l

+

-

sToP LINE(WHITE)

TO TOP
GROUTED NOTES:

]. GATESHALL BE GALVANIZEO STEET FIXED IOUVER
FENCINGWITHDOUALESWINGGATE'SHADOWlOO
DESIGN' BYAMETCO ORAPPROVED EQUAL.

CROSSWALK

REFLECTIVE STRIPING

(wHrrE)AND

a"coNc.
MASONRYUNIB

(wP.)

EXTERIOR ERICK
FACE 8Y ARCHITECI 2 22
MSONRV TIES {WP) @ 2. nE CONCRET€ BLOCK WALLSHALT HAVE A3
1?'O.C.VERNCALLY FOOTING.
AND HORIZONTALLY t- REFLECTIVE

c/ELLOW)WITHIN
3. THE CONCRETE ALOCKWALLSHALL BE REINFORCED

USING MASONRY REINFORCING MESH (CONTINUOUS.

HORIZONTAL DIRECNON) AND {5 REINFORCING EARS
(CONTINUOUS VERTICAL DIRECNON) EMBEDDED IN
THE BLOCKAND SUPPORTED WITH CONCRffE
FILLING. ilE REINFORCING SHATL BEA MAXIMUM OF

]8- ON CENftR EOTH DIRECTIONS.

4- TOWNOFHUNTINGTONREQUINESSEPAMNONOF
RECYCUEIE MATERAL, THIS REQUIRES (2)
OUMPSERS PER ENCLOSURE.

F \
REFER

CONCREE
SU8 DETAII'

60 f4 STEEL
oowEssPAcEo @
2{ O.C.

{STIP
STOP LINEWIH LETERING
(oNsrrE oNrY) (wHrE)

6'O
STEEL MtN.

5. FOR LENGIHANDWDTH DIMENSIONS, REFER TO
SHEETSPt.

LENGTH
C.M.U CELIS CONTAINING SEELREINFORCING RODS

SHALLBEPRESSUREGROUIEDFROMTOPOFFOUND.
WATT FLUSH TO TOP OF THE MASONRY WATL,

PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

7. C.M.U. CELTSCONTAININGSEELREINFORCING RODS

SHALL BECL€ARED OF OBSTRUCNONS PRIOR TO
GROUNNG.

ON.SITE

NOTES:

1. PAINT COLOR TO BE ]ELLOW FOR ARROW AND LEFERS. 'DRIVE.BRU'
LETERS TO BE ETONGATED HELEVETICA MEOIUM -4'WOE SMO(ES.

GR.60 f4STEEL
REINFORCING BARS

(coNnNUous)
SECTION A-A MASONRY NES MUST EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 1N/2'

ONTOSOIID MASONRYUNIreAND 8E FULLY
EMBEDDED IN MORTARON THEOUTER FACESHEL! OF

HOLTOW MASONRY UNITS

2. PAINT2'BUCKOUTLINEAROUNDARROWANDLEMRSFORPROJECTSWfr
CONCREEPARKNG TOTS.

Bo[oM (wP]

6' STABLilIZED SOIL
COMPACEO N.Y.S.D.O.I

WP€I011 MTERIAL'A"OR
APPROVEO EQUAL

iltcKNESS
CONCRETESHALL BE 4OOO PSI
MtN. @28 DAYS_

CONCRETE SLAB DETAIL
NOE: SEENOTE 1

1
I1. PROVIDE 1t2' BIruMINOUS frPANSION

REFUSE ENCLOSURE DETAIL PLAN VIEW

TowN APPLIGATIil to.: CPB22-0001E6

GT

09l0al22

2. NO CHANGESTHIS SHEF

1.

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

1 285 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
SITUATED IN

MANHASSET
OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNTY

BLoCK 53, LoTS 38,53.54& 942

EIR&M
Robinson & Muller

Engineers, P.C.
50 Elm$eet

Hunlinglon, NY 11743
offrce(631)271{576

Fa*(631) 271{592
M.rmengin.erin9.com

Chrisloph$ W. Robin6on. P.E.

NY $.r. U.eM. No. 06751 t
ENGINEERING

GT NTS

sP-8

l0:0

STANDARD
STATL

0:0' 30'

CM

ut29l22

CHKO. BY:

o5to5t22 2021-1C6

6'

SASf/BINDER COURSE

STNDARO OUfl PAVEMENT SECTION

l9e-99!8!C
1112' FUILY COMPACTED APHAL
TOPCOURSE WSDOT WPE 6

BASECOURSE:
IJ12' FULLY COMPACTID
BASECOURSE NYSDOT NPE 3

SUSBASECOURSE:

6'ruLLYCOMPACTEO RCA

ON-SITE CURB, PAVEMENT & CONCRETE WALK DETAIL

I ALL WOR( SHALL CONFORM ]O THE TOM Of NORTH g€MPSTfAD SPTCIFICATIONS

2 PRovlDEl/2PREMoLDEDaTMNoUSEXPANSbNJoINTSALONGCURBAT200.C.MIN.,AIALLCURBeC'S:P.TSANDAT

OOTH ENDSOFCURB CUIS

3 PROVDET/2-PR€MOLDEOBITOMINOUSqPANSONJOINTSATONGCONCRETESIDMALRAI20'OCMIN.,ATAII

INTERSECTIONS WtrH OTHER WALKS ANO CONCRNE HANDTCAP MMPS

4, HANDbAP MMFS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST N.V.S. SINDMOS,

5. ALL CONCNEIE FOR CUNB SNALT BE NAS$U COUNW CLASS A ALI CONCRflT FOR SIDMAL(S SHALT A€ NNSAU COUNry

6 CURA RryAL SHATT BE 6' ffPICAT, UNLESS WHERE NOTID ON PUN.

T. OAMAGEDEASENDBINDERCOURS€SHALISEREMOVEOANDREPUCEDPIPRTOPUCEMENTOFTOPCOURSE

3 SUSBASE MATERALSIALL BE PUCEOANOSPRUOfROMAN APPROVTDSTOCKPILE. MTERALSHALL SETS]ED fROM THE

STOCKPIE AYANAPPROVED SOILTESTING USOMTORY FNIOiTO PLACEMENT.

9 THE SPECIFICATION FOR THE TOWN OF NORIH HEMPSTAD, O€NSEGMDEO A66REGATC SNECOURSESHATT SEMOOIFIEDIO

PERMf MILLEOASPHALTASANACCEP]AOLEAGGREGATT. THE MODIFICATIOilSHALL NOI CAUSE A DEVATION IN IH€

MECHANICAL GiADAIION OF IHS ITEM

]O TOPCOURSETryPE6)'MdIMUM]slRECUIMTDAPHALTPAVEMENI(W)

] ] . BINOER COURSE (NPE 3}MdIMUM 20* RECLAIMED NPHALI PAVEMENI {MP)

STABILEED

SUBGMDE

DOME (WP.)

FDGFOFWAENING FIELD

DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP

NOTES:

I. THE SIZE OFfrE DEECTASLEWARNING FIELD SHAIL BE 24' IN THE DIRECTION OFTMVEL
ANDSHALLqENDTHEFUL!WDTHOFTHEMMPORFLUSHSURFACE.

2. THEROWSOFDOMESSHALLBEAIIGNEDTOBEPERPENDICUURORUDIALTOTHEGUDE
SRAK 8EilEEN THE SMP UNDING OR CURB UMPAND frE STREfr.

3. THE DEECTAALE WARNINGS SHALL BE LOCATED SO frAT THE EDGE OR CORNER OF THE
WARNING FIETD NEARES]IO frE ROADWAY IS 5'TO 9'FROM THE FRONT OF IHE CURE OR

ROADWAY EDGE (12' WHERE ruVERSABLE CURB IS USED).

4. THEDETECTABLEWARNING FIETDSHALL gEfrE COIOR5PECIFIEOIN THECONTSCI
DOCUMENTS OR MEFIHE REQUIREMENTS OF frE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

ti/2'coNcRETE

BOLLARD DETAIL
NOTE:

]. CONCRETESHALLBECUSS..A'ANDCONFORMTO
SIFOLK COUNfrREQUIREMENIS (3OOO PSI MIN. @ 23

2 TMNSfoRMERBoLLARDS-3I HswwAtLsTEErpER
PSEG&G LONG EWD. PAINTEDWITH PRIMENANO

YELLOW PAINT (PAINTIO BEAPPIIED IXilO(32)

3 REFUSE ENCLOSURE SOLUROS{- STEEL SLEfl€ WITH

CONCRETE, PAINT€D WIIHONE O)COAT OF PRIMER&

ONE O) COATOF FINSH PAINT{COLORPER ARCHtrECT
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SYOBfRS

AY OffERS (REFERTO ARCH. DWGS.) FOR PENFMTION OETAIL NEFER
TOANCHTECTURAL DMWNES

BY SIE CONTRACTOR

SCHCDULE40 PVC x_H.ct. PtpEAN0Ftf,t[Gq
REFENTOACfrITECruML

X.H.CI. PIPEAND fINNGq REER
TO ACHIECIUUI PUNS

BUITOING FOOTING
FERNCO SERIES 1O5G COUPLINC

3'PVC(DRt3) t"""ffi*45OEC. BE{D

MIN.SIOPE

5!0'
NEERIOSNEPUN fOR

DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION DETAIL
ROOF DRAIN CONNECTION DETAIL

CONTMCTOR SHATL COORDINATE
DOWNSPOUT SIZE EXACT LOCATION WITH

ARCHITECTS PUNS.

6ST IION CURB.WPE FMMEANDGALV. STEET RFICUUNIO&TE
CAMPBELLNO. 2605WNON MOUNTABLE CURB SOXANAPROVEO EqUAL

2 MtN.COVER
BNEK LWELIf,C COURSE- E'MN.
gilEEN TflEBRICK LflELING COURSE
AND IOP SUBAiENFONCED PRECAS]

NON.SHRINKGROW PREdSTEEINFORC€O(FzO

'IPESIZ€AND 
PITCH

DOESNOTEXTST)

6

-<;5g9daz
t

PENETMTION INTO

2'MIN. TOGROUNOWATER,

DRAINAGE LEACHING POOL DETAIL (LP)

NOTES

AS PART Of THE LSCHINO POO! CONSTRUCTIOI IF UNSUNASE UT&IAL THE CONTMCTOR SHATI BE RESPONSISLE ]O
€XdVATE A MINIMUM OF 6{' INTO A VIRGIN STMTA OF SAND AND GMVEL AEMW NE SIRUCTUIE. THE UCAVATION

3. ALI Pf,ECAST DMINACE SMUCTORES SHALL BE fURNISHED WN PR€CAST OPE{INOS FOR DMINAGE PIPE.

4. ALL CONCRFE SHALL BE {OOO PSI @ 23 OAYS

5. IHE IOP 4{'SECNON SHAI B€ A SOIIO REINFORCED PIECA$ CONCf,€TE RING.

l.''^ J

CONC, LSCHING

RINGS

CASTIRON FUME& COVERAS PER PUN, SOLID
covER-cAMpBEtLFouNDRywpE looTcGMIE- FINISHEDGRADE

FRAML6MTE & CUNB NLET

FOUNDRYNPE 1I82C TOP ELryANON

00P)
FINISHEDCMDE-

8"MtN.-12'

ICOURSE REINFORCEO

PRECASTCONC, COIUR.AS
REQUIREO

CONCRETE

PIPESIZE,NPEAND PITCH AS
PER PLAN

NON-SHRINK

NON.SHRINKGROUT

ALTERNATE TOP DOME DETAIL
N.I.S,

NoTEs: 1 . A PRECAST RBNFoRCED CoNcRETE DoME sEcTloN CAN 8E UTIUZED WHERE UO (2) PIPES ENftR THE

POOL 180'APART OR WHENASINGLE PIPE ENTERS THE POOL,

9'-3'A

-

--f-.
el t;l :'t ;I'

12r0"
3'

ALTERNATE TOP SHALLOW DOME DETAIL
N.T.S.

PUN

NOTE:

1 CATCHBNINSHALLCONFORMTON CD PW

2 ALL PRECAST ORAINAGE STRUCIURES SHAIL BE
FURNISts€DWITH PRECAST OPENINGS FOR

3 ALL OMINAG€ PIPE SHALL HAVE 2' MINIMUM

NASSAU COUNW CATCH BASIN TYPE "A" MODIFIED (CB)

INVERT DOME

PRECAST
REINF.CONC.

I

72'

60'

72'

TOPSUB TO BE ROTATEDAS REQD.

FOR OPENING LOCANON

TOPSUB

12 4'(ryP)

N5 REBAR @ 1O'
o.c. w(ryP)

h

I
a

SQ. OPENING,

l<-54.------------- r-_41"--.1
60'

SECTION A.A SECTrcN A.A

LIPA/PSE&G 3-PHASE TRANSFORMER DETAIL

#5REAAR@10'
o.c. E/w (wP)

nn
!!!
tr!!

,_ r
!nn

I
f

FINISH6MDE

z

0)4'Dh. SCBEDULE@
WC CONDUII UTEAAI
SHALL BE INSTATTEDIN

UTILITY TRENCH DETAIL

NOTfS:

tNsrA[€D wrH (4) 3/t' wtoN DUG LINES.
2. CONTMCTORINSTALUNG ilE CONDUTSHAL!NONryUTIIryCOMPAW
3. SGINEEdNGDEPT.4SHOUiSPNIONTOIH€COMMENCilEITOF

CONSTRUCNOI @MMCTOR INSTALLINGIHEONDUIISMLL NONW

4- ENGINEERINGDEPI,{sHOURSPRIORTOFIIUNE INTHETNENCH,IN
ORO4 TO ARMNGT INSPECTIONS-

SENOSIN
ACCORDANCEWIA UTIW
PIOVIDE(4) 2'X4'IIS8EN STA(E LOCANNE THEIERMINUS OFTHE
COIDUITAT TH€ PROPERry LINE.

GUTE- CAMPBETL FOUNDRY ryPE 1I82C

FINISHEO GMDE

6'REINF.
coNc_su8
(DEStCN FOR

H.2o LOAD)
PRECAST REINFORCED

coNcRflE3500P.S.t. MlN.

:
?

PIPE PITCH

NON.SHRINKGROfr

PRECAST REINFORCED

CONCRflEFOOTING RING TOWX APPIICATIOil No.: CPB22-000106

NO RSISIONS NFSHEEI

AREA DRAIN DETAIL (AD)
N,T,S-

3. 09nat22

2. NO CUNEES THIS SHES oatn3t22

1.

DRAINAGE & UTILITY DETAILS

1 285 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
STUATED IN

MANHASSET
OF NORTH HEMPSTEAO, NASSAU COUNry

3, BLoCK 53, LOTS 3& 53,54 & 942

tiR&M Robinson & Muller
Engineers, P.C.

50 Elm$re€l
Huilinglon, NY 11743
office: (631) 271{s76

Fax: (631) 271-0592
w.rmengineeilnE.6m

chridophn W. nobinson, P.E. ENGINEERING
CT

sP-9

z

il -1.

I 
i,;

GM

o4t29t22 OAE; 05t05t22

NTS

2021-196

sHEFI

OSHAiEQUIREMENTS

ts

I

SELECT

COMMUNICAnON FACILIIES: 4'
Dla scH40pvccoNDUll
MAERIALTO BE INSTALTED IN
ACCORDANCE WIfl TLEPHONE
COMPANY STANDARDS. NUMBER
OFCONDUIre BNED UPON
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
DESIGN

PIPE TRENCH AND BEDDING DETAIL
NOJES:

1. SEoD|NG SHAU SE COMPACTED SAND &CMVET (SW) OR3/4'
CRUSHEO STONEAND SHALI BE SHAPEDTOTHE BONOM OF
IHEPIPE.

EIECTRICAL PRIMARY
2. SCLECT FILLSHALIAESELECTMATERAL FRE€OF ROC{S URGER

THAN 2' IN ANY DIMENSION AND SHATL BE PUCED N A'MAX.
LOOSE LIf,SAND COMPACTEO TO951 STANDAND PROCTON. 3 PMSE ELECNICAL PRIMARYUEML(FROMNENCH TO

TMNSFORMER). COVERCAN BEREDUCEDTO24'WHEN THE
PRIMARY IS INSTALTED IN CONDUIT.

CIPUD SERVICE TRENCH
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E

1

'i

WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM NOTES

WATER MAIN SULL AE DUCIILEIRON PIPE(Cl52) ORSHALLMAICH UISTING.

GATE VALVES SULL BE CAST INON BOOY, BRON2E MOUNTED OOUEIE OI5C AWA WPE WtrH MICHANICAL
JOINTS VALVESSHALLIEMTTD FO8 125 PSIWORKNO PRESUREAND SHALL 3E FTED WIftAZ OPEMTNE
NUT AND CAS IRON ROADWAY BOX TO GUDE. PROVIDE ADAPTORS FOR PVC PIPE, VALVE SHALL CONFORM TO

AWA C 5OO UTEST EDIIION.
WAIERUTNSANoSERVTCEUNSAqETO BELOCATEDA M|N|MUMOF(10)TEN FEET FROM AWSTRUC]URE
INCLUOING BUILDNGq MNOS, DMINAGEAND SNITARY STRUCNRES.
PIPEI{STATUTIONSHALLBE INACCORDANCEUfrAWA STANDARD C{OO 1NSTAIUIION OF DUCTILEIFON
WAERMNSND JHEIRAFPUiT&ANCES' UTESTEOITION, PIPESUUOE UIO STUIGfl UTff NO

DEfIECTIONSATJOIITSAND NO DERECNON OF PIPE

TBECONTMCTORSNALL DfrEqMNE ilE &CTLOCANONAND ftryANONOF ilISTING frILIIIS BYFIELD

INWSIIGAIION. iAEENGINEERSHALL BE NOTIfIEOOFANYCONFLIC] 8EilEN qFTINC UITtrIESAND

THECONTUCTORSULL NOTIRTHE CNCINEEN 6 HOUNS PRIORTO TH€COMMilCCMENIOFWATER MIN

TIECONTMCTORIS RESPONSIBLE FON NE fOLLOW{G IF REQUINED1

A FURNISHINGALLUBO&MTERIALS,ANDEqUPMEfr FONDilATERING.
B, OSTAINI[E DESIGNSERVICEqAPPROVATS.ANDPERMIIS.
C. PERFORMINGNDMINIAININGOilAIERIilGOPESTION.
D. REMOVAL ND R4CIIVATION OF OPEilIIONS ANO FACILMB AT COMPLf,ION OF PNOJECT,

E, ALL NE COSTS RE4TINC TO THE DESICU AFPROVAL INSTALUTION, OFEMTION, ANO f,EMOVAL FOR

DSAGRING OP€MTIONS.

MATERIAL REqUhTMENTS FORINSTALUTION OFWATERMAINS
A CUSS52DUCIITEIRONWATERMINPIPE({ANDURGER).
B, WPE'T COPFEN ON SENVbE UNES (2'AND UNDER).

C. SOLIO STEWES COUPLINGS {NO WMPAROUND ryPES}.
D. FULLBODI'DflMNCS.
E, UilOENGROUNDCUMPS.
F. TIERODS, G. DUCLUGS-

H- EDDYilPEFIREHYDilNIS.J.GATEVALWS(UilDEN12'WATENMAINSIZE},
I. 0MRFLYVAIVES(12'ANDOVERWATERMAINSIZE).

TESTING

AUWATEN MNSSSIAE DbINFECTED AND PRESSURETSIED INACCORDANC€WIIH AWASTANDAfi D C.6OO.

UTEST EDtrIOI PiIORTO USE.THECONTUCTORSHAI NOIIWIHE frGINEER43 HOURS PRION TOTfrE
COMM€NCEMENT OF WATER MAN T6TING.
WATER MAINS SULLAE FTUSHEDAND FIIEOWI'H A CHLORINESOLfrION MMPNISEOOFA MINIMUM Of 50
PPMAVAIUSIE CHLORINI ANDALLOWED TOSTAND FOR24 HOURS, VALVESSHAIEEOPEMIEO DUNINGTHIS
PENIOD. H4VILYCHLORINATEOWATERSHALT 

'E 
FLUSHEO FNOMfrE MINS PRIOA TO SACTERIOLOGIdL

TESNNG. BACTENbLOGICALTESTINGSBAIBEINACCORDANCEWFHAWAC.6Sl.36, $MPESSHATLBE
TA{€N IN ACCONOANCEWtrH SCDHS REQUIREMENTOFATLqSIONESASPTE PER 1JOO LFORPORTION
THEREOFOFWAIERMAIN ORASOIRECIED BYTHEHilLTH DEPT. OFFICIAL.

RPZ NOTES

1. IIISAVIOUIIONTOBY-PASSARECOGNIZED6ACGLOWPRWENTEADWrcE.

2. DilICE SNAIL SE PhOT€CTED AGAINSTFLOODINC ORFREEZINOANDADEqUATE LIGffTINC PROVIDED-

3. T6ICOCKSSIATTNOTfACEWATLANDSHALLBEACCESSIOUTOTfrEIESTER.

4, INSTALUTIONOFRPZDCVASSEMSLYSHALLBEASSHOWN.

5, IHERMAI flPANSION TANX SMTT BE INSTALLEO ON COLO WAIER SUPPIY LINE LUDING TO HOT WAiEN
H4TEfi.

6, INSTATUNON TO MEET ATT COUNfl & STATE frSLTH OTPARTMENI REQUIREMINTS.

7, PIPING TO 6E UNBMNCHED AND UIRESTNICTEO FROM MIN TO Dryb€ qCEFT FOR METER.

3, ATI VALVCS TO OPEN COUNTER CLOCflIS€ (R6HT HANDID VALVES).

9, A[INSTALUTIONSAR€TOCONFORMTOTNETOWNRULESANDR'GU4TIONS.PLUMBINGCODESANDN.Y,
SIAE H4ITH DEPANTMI NI REqUIiEMENTS.

10. UYOMSIOWNISAPPROXIMATEADJUSTMENTSCANEEMADETOFITFITLDCONDITIONSANDJOA

1T. A[RPZASSEMBUSSHATLBETESTIDANNUALLYsYANYSHALTHDFARTMENIAPPROVEDCENTIFIEDT6T!4.

12. MINIMUMCLSUNCESANOONDEROFPANTSMUSTBEMAINTAINEO.

13. T6TREPOFSMUSTBESUIMIIEDTOAOIHTOWNDEPARIMEWOFWATERANDTHECOUNry
OSARTMENIOFH4LIH.

14. INSTALLEN TO NOTI* fuWN AN'/ON WATER DISTNbT UPON COMPLFION OF WORT.

I6. NOTSDSOLDERSHAIsEUSEDFORTHTINSTALUIION.

17. THE TOWN ANO/OR WATER DISTRICT SHALL UVE UNRESTRICIED ACCESS IO THE MFER AND OACrcIOW
PRilENIION UNtrSWNHIN TBE BUILOINC,

IB. ALLBACKFIOWPRflENTCRSSHALLBELISEOINfrECUNRENTPUiIICWAIERSUPPTYENVIRONMENTAT
H4LN MNUAT FORTH€STAE OFNSYORK

T9. AUAPPUITINATCESTOAEruNNFHEDANOINSTALLEDMUSTMEEIIHESPECIFEOSTANDARDSANDTHE
APPROVAL OF THE TOWN AND/OR WAIER OISTRICI.

20.
uftsT €otTtoN

21. DOMESNCNSTALUTIOIUPTO2INCH6MUSTEMPTOYNPE'KCOPPEfi PIPE.COPPERPIPINGSHAIEE
MADE UP WFH WROUGII OR FORGED COPPER FIfr INGS.

22. AACKFLOW PRWENTEN SHALL 3E AOEOUATEIY SUPPOMED TO MAINTAIN BE SPECIFIED CL4UNC6.

BdATH THE DNICEWTH PIPE STANCHIONS.

25. SEPAUTE SHfrOFf VATVES MUST 8E INSTALLIO, FOfi ALL DryICES TO BE LOCAIEO ON TffE INFLUENI LINE.

26. DMINS MUST DISCHARGE 6'ABOVE GMOE
27. AII FESCO RPZ DNICES MUST BE INSTALLEO WN THE DAPHMGM FACING OUruARDS FOfi MAINTTNANCE.

20. ON JANUARY 4 2OT4 FEOEUL UW MANDATESTHEWfi ED SUiFACEOFflIRYPIPE f INURE,ANO FITIING
SOLD FOR OR INSTATLED IN POTABEWATERAPPLICAIIONS NOTCONIAIN MOR€ffAN 0.25I LUD BY

U

*1,
ct=
nl* I

1.5'

SERVICE
TO 8LDG.

REDUCED PRESURE ASSEMBLY OR
APPROVEO LAD FREEEQUAL

PIPESUPPORT TO FLOOR
(ryPtcAL FOR?)

12"x12'OUIN PAN.
SUPPORTTO FLOOR

CONSTRUCION ON TOPOF FIOOR SUB
REFER TO ARCHITECruML PUNS

METER TO OUTSIDE
PROVIDESCREEN INVERT6'
MIN. AAOVE 6MDE

ELEVATION VIEW (A.A)

4'PVC (SDR-35) DMIN P|PW
SCREEN &W4THER CAP,
INVERT6'MIN ASOVECRADE1.5'FROM WAER MEER

BUILDING

:
7

SERVICE
TO 8LDG.

PLAN VIEW

1.5" DOMESTIC SERVICE RPZ DETAIL

AND RUBBER RING
CAST IRON

BEII ANDCOVEN

COVER

6'IRON
&CASNNG

FERRULEWTH BMSS
SCRryPLUG

(DR{8)

6" ffUHqWCASTIRON PIPE
oR P.V.C.P.(DRr6)

6'ENM HSWCASf IRON PIPE
oR P.V.C.P.(DR{8) FtfrlNG

couFllNc
COVFR &CASTING

TO SEWER

c!ilN-ouTAssEMEtY
ITEM 2€

CLilN{W PAD 330O PSI CONCREIE
ITEM287

DETAIL'8'
FOR HOUSECONNECTION

INALL PUBLIC R.O.W.s

TYPTCAL CLEAN OUT DETATLIE)
----------------

NoTEsr 1. CoNCRflESHALI 8E cuss'fAND coNFoRM Io
NASSAU COUNry REQUIREMENTS. (3,500 PSI@ 28 DAYS)

FINISHED GMDE

ASORDERED BY
ENCINEER

g SLOPE-

TO SUIT HOUSE CONNECTION SLOPE

TYPICAL HOUSE CONNECTION

-

NOTES: 1 SSER TINE TO HAVEA MINIMUM OF IO'HORIZONTAI DISIANCE
FROM WATER MAIN OR 1A'MINIMUMVERTICAI OISTANCE-

2, cLaN-oWsSHALL aEINSTATTEDATALLBENDS IN ExcEss
OF 23'AND WTH A MUIMUM SPACING OF 7' ON CENIER

3.WHERE GROUND COVER OVERTHE TOP OF PIPE IS LESS THAN
2IO', ftE HOUSECONNECTION SHALI BE DUCTILE IRON PIPE
CEMENTTIN€D PIPE CUSS 52.

TOWN APPLICATIOil No,: CPB22-000t15
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1. CENEMLRflISIONS

1 285 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
SITUATED IN

MANHASSET
OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNry NEW

NCTM: SECTION 3, BLOCK53, IOTS 38,53, s4 & 942

tiR&M Robinson & Muller
Engineers, P.C.

50 Elm$.eet
Huntihgton, NY 11743

ofiie: (631) 271-0s76
Fax: (631) 271{592

w,rmenoineerin!.com
chdEtopher W. Roblnson, P.E. ENGINEERING

GT NTSGM
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WANS MODEITO9OCDA DOUBE
CHEC{ OSECTOR'ACK'FLOW
PRWINER FOR FIRE SEWICE AS
MANUfACTUREO BY WATIS O&
APPROVED EOUAL. REFERTO NOIE3.

BU[0tN0

PIPESUPPORTSTO FLOOR ELryATPN

I

mLDING

cock
-l;e. el4
3sbl9

EE EI;

!!4!

6" FIRE SERVICE DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR VALVE DETAIL

NTS

NOTEI 1. FOITHEMCTLOSTION Of DryEE LOSTEO WIHII BUIDING CONTUCTON SHALL REFEiTOTHE
ARCHITECDMLFUNS.

2. OWICE SMLL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLEO PER TE MNUFACruRENS SPECIFICATIONS.

3. REFEN TO PUNS FON FIRE SENVbE SIZES

J POUREO
CONCREE
(rP)

PLAN

CONCRETE THRUSTBTMT AREAS

90'BftDS 45 &2ll2'aENOS

NOTE:

AIIOWABLESOIL B4RING PRESSURE SPECIAL THNUST
& N4CTION ELOCGUTL B€REQUIRED IN SOF$ND,
CUY ON RECilTTY PUCEO FILL

THRUST BLOCK DETAIL
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FILTER FABRIC DROP INLET DETAIL
N.T-S.

'll
PLANVIEW

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DETAIL
1. STONES|ZE.USe2"STO{EOiC&USflEDCONCRf,EN0FttrES.
2. LENOTH-NOT LESS THAN50 FEEI

4. WD]H,ilELVE02)fOOTMTNTMUM,SmNOTTESSTHANTHEFULLWTDTHATPOTNTSWHERETNGRESSOR€GnESS

5. FILTERCTOTH.HLLBEPSCEDOVERTHEENTNEARAPRbRTOPUCINGOFSTOXE.
5. SURFACf$ATER,A!!SUiFACEWATERFLOWNGOROIVERTEDTOWARDCONSTRUCfIONETIMNCESSHALLSEPIPED

ACROSSTHE EMMNCE. If PIPING IS IMPSCTICALAUOUNIABLEAENMWIH 5I SIOPESWIT EC PEftMIfrEO.
7. MAINTEMNCE-NEENTMNCESflALLBEMAIIAItrEDINACONDITIONWHICHWIIIPRWENJTHETMNSPORTOF

SEDIMfNIONIO PUBIIC iIOBTS{F.WA{ ALLSEDIMENTTUNSMRTEO ONTO PUBLIC RI6HTS4F.WAYMUSTBE
REMOVEDIMM€OAELY.

]0. COWCTORSffALLBERSSPONSIBLEFORPROVIDINGAWASHSTATIONFilCESSIVEMUOFiOMVIHICLETIRSIS
TMCN(o0!10R.O,W

5
H

qFINO

l-"*,

PROFILE
glsifG
GROUND

SILT PROTECTION FOR CURB AND GUTTER INLET DRAINAGE STRUCTURES

HISTING
MsrN-7

AtrACH WtiE MISH TO WBn

TYPICAL STOCK PILE PROTECTION DETAIL

STOCKPILE OFSOIISHALLBE TEMPOMRILYSEEDED IFLF EXPOSEOFORGRSTERIHAN 21 DAYS CONCRETE WASH.OUT
@

1. C0NTMCTORSHALLPfiOVIDEACONCRFEWASH-OUTaYRTCSUPPLYT-530-539-200t(WEBSITE
ww.dc3lppt.com) cONCMcToRoRAPPRoVED EqUAL

2. LNtnsFoRTHEw6HowAREAvatuBLEFtoMRTcsupplyFoRMULIBEUsEs

CONSTRUCNON FENCE SMLT'E MNUf ACTUNEO OF FOLYFNYLENE OR POLYPROPETSE

SHAUBE4S'HIGHAND SUPPLIED IN ROLLS OFAI I4ST 50'I[ LSCTH, COLORSHAIL 8E
INTERNAiONALOMNGE'.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR PIASTIC FLORESCENT OMNGE FENCE

THECOfrMCTORSHATLINSIALLfrE CON$NUdTN FENCEIN LOCATIONSAS REQUIREO BYTXE DMWINGSAND
SPECITICAtrONS OR MUilICIPAL AUTHORITIES.

THE PNIURY PURPOSEOF TH€CONSTRUCTION FENCEIS TO CLWLY DELIN4TEACONSTRUCTION AR4AND
PROVIDESOMEMASUR€OFPROIECJION fORTHESURROUNDNE NAruMIARAS. tr ISNOT DESIGNEO OR

INIENOEDlO BEAN INPENffMBL€BARRICRTOTHOSEINTENTON EITERINGTHE CONSTRUCTION SFE

S VERNUUY JfrROUGH AI qSI iliIE (!) MSH OPilINGS OO4 HID
or ft$q 

^ro 
bRMNo po$s wm a 3Ls. oftrLuNo HAM!il (0n EquvArHD FrusH w[H roF oF facNo Pos6 6ilrl EE 

^r 
aN rrfRvAt 0F No

H rosTAr rHa ToF, a6noM AND MtDrottrr w wtiE R$AR TtEs. w
FSCINO ARE JOINED, A POST SilL E $Cft{S AT ita JO|NI Wm nas FSrRrtG sOrH FilCE SECTbNS TO rHE POS.

CE PO5TS ffiHOUT INORDINATELY DFLECNf,O rcs$. NTFOMRY OPilIilGS Iil
CONSTRUCIbX FENCE If,SALUIIONS SULL 6E PERMTED fOR ENIRY OF WOA(&q UTFiUIS  f,O (uTMflT. SUCH OFENINOS SHA
THF SOOFACHWORX DAYINTHEMANNERAFONEMSIIONED FOR J

lsoMETRlc vlEw

ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE DETAIL

UNDFrufuEO
CMUND

*-l
.l

EI;l

_1

SECTION

INSTAUNON

?T MIN, FENC€POST DflVINMINIMUM 24'INTOGROUND

wovft wrREFrxcE(rrN.14.so^uaE-Hu 6 HsHsP crNG)

SILT FENCE DETAIL

SILI FSCE TO 

'E 
MOUFED

E9!E!E]]E!
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GENE&LRWISIONSL

OATEWSION DESCRIPNON

DEMO & L,ROSION L-ON IROL
DETAILS

1 285 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
STUATED IN

MANHASSET
TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORN

NCTM: SECTION 3, BLOCK 53. LOTS 38,53,54& 942

chilstoph.rw Robinson, P.E.

tiR&M
ENGINEERING

Robinson & Muller
Engineers, P.C.

50 Elm Sreel
Huhrington, NY 11743

offrce:(631) 271{s76
Fa* (631)27f0592

{w..mensineeing.con

DAEi
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SILT FENCE ATTACHED TO CHAIN LINK FENCE DETAIL

FLT€RCTOTH TO BEFASTENEO SECORELVTO CHAIN LIN( FENC€WIT!WNEOR PSIIC TOCKNG

NTq SPACEO WERY24'AT TOPAND OOTTOMSECTIDN.

WHfl ilO(2) SECNONSOFFILEN CLOBADJOIN &CH OTHERTHWSMTT OE OVERUPPED BY SIX
(6}INCHESND FOLOED.

nLTERclori sMLfaE TMBEDDED MtN.6 tNcHts tNro GRoUND(REfERroslltF€[cE ofratL FoR

EMBEOMENIPNOCEDURE)

UINTSANCESHALI BEPENFORMEDAS NEDED AND MAftRhL REMOVEDWHEN'AULGES'
OWEOP IN THE SILT FENCE.

FENCE

FEilCEDf,AIL

SURIEO

ELEVATION

NOfES:

OEFINITION

THE CONTROL OF DUST RS!LTING FROM UND.DISTURBING ACIIVITIES,

PURPOSE

TO PRWENT$RFACEAND AIR MOVEMENTO'OUST fftOM OISTURSED SOIL SUfiFACSTHAT MAYCAUSEOfF.STE
DAMAGq HSLiH HMiDS ANO TMFFIC SAFEry PROBLEMS.

CONDtrIONS WHERE PMCTICE APFLICS

ON CONSTRUCTION ROAOq ACCESS POINTSAND OTHER DISTURAEOARAS SUEJECTTO SURFACE DUST MOVEMENI
ANO DUST BLOWNG WHEfiEOFFSITE DAMAGC MY OCCUR IF OUST IS NOT CONTROLLED.

sEgs!_e!rE8!4
CONSTRUCTION OPEUTIONS SHOUTD BE SCHEDULED TO MINIMIZE THEAMOUNTOFARA DFruRBED AT ONETIME.
BUFfERARASOFVEGFATION SHOUD BE IEFTWHERE PMCTICAT. TEMPOMRY M4SURES SHOULD BE

INSTAITEO. NO SPECIfIC DESIGN CRITERIA IS GIVEN; REFER IO CONS'RUCTION SPECIFICATIONS BETOW FOR COMMON
METHODS OF DUST CONTROL.

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

VEcfrAIMEcoVER-FOR DFruiB€DAiAS NoT sueEcTIo lMfFlC;VEGETATIoN PnOVIDESTHE Mosr
PRACTICALMFHODOFDUSICONTROL. TEMPOMRY SEEOINGSHAILBEASFOLLOW:
A. RYEGWS(ANNUALORPERENNIALAT30POUNDSPMACRE(0./TBS/1,OOOSF)
A. CfiNFIEDAROOSTOOTWINIERRYE(CERULRYE)AT IOOPOUNDSFFRACRE(2.513S/SI}USEWNTCN

NYEIFSEEDING IN OCTOBCR OR NOVEMIEfi-
C. MULC4 INCLUOING GMVEL MUlCH, OFFERS A FAST EFFECTIVE MSNS OF COMROLLING DUST.
SPMYADHESIVES. fuMPLES OFSPMY ADHESIVES FOR USEON MINEML SOITSARESHOWN IN THE FOLLOWING

UTUEMUEION 12.5:1 FINESPMY 235

FESININWATER 4:1 fINESPMY 3OO

WAIER qUALIWSHOULD BE CONSIDERED WHEN MATERIATSARESEIECTED FOR DUSCONTROL.

SPRINKLINC -THE SITE MAY SE SPMYED UNTIL THE SURFACE ISWfr. IHIS IS ESPECIATLY EFFCCTIVE ON UUL
noAosa!DAccEssnoms

SASRIERS -A FENCE OR SIMIUR MRiIERCANCONTROLAIR CURRENISAT INENVALS EQUALTO fIfrEEN IIMES
flE SARRIER HEIGfr. PRESfiVEqFNNGWIND SARRIEN VEG€TATION AS MUCH AS PMCTICAL

MAINTENANCE

MAINTAIN DUSTCONIROL MilSURES THROUGH DRYWqTHER PERIODS UNIIL ALL OISruRBEO ARSSARE

EROSION CONTROL AND LANDSCAPING NOTES

!39!19!!9!89!
CONSTRUCT ALL SALES ANO ERMS AS SHOWN ON AS N€AUIRED TO DIRECT AND CONIROL SIORUWAfEi RUNOFF AND
PRWENT UCEsstRoSlON. 33*(3 l) StoPESSEEPEnTHAN (3:1)SHAtt sEslA8lllzro 3Y HY0noSEEDEoWIH MUICH
BINOERMEAH"flPE'AORBYUSINGJUTE{ESHASLISTEDIilTHEEROSIOilMNUAIORASSPICIFITD sYTAE

rs$s!!
ATI DISIUNSEDSOIAiA9 ACIUOING PAVEDARAq MUSIBECOVEREOWTHA MINIMUM OF4'(NCHIS) OF NATIVE

TOPSOIL PNIORTO TXEREMOVALOF flCSS IOMIL
UMEAND fEMIUZER

ALLARilSSPECIflEDTOBESEEDEDSHALIREC€IVEUME FERTILIZERASSPECIFIEDBYENOSIONCONTROLMANUALORASORDERED
BY ilGItrER.
MULCHItrG

ALLARAS RECTIVING SEEDAND 4SilHEREAS NOTEq SMLf, BE MULCHEOANDANCHON€o,

AND SACffILt WB A MMRE OF 7 PARIS IOPSOII, I PART RONEO UNURE.

ALLPUNI MAENALSHALL HAVEVIGOROUS ROOTGROMHANDBETREE 
'NOM 

ROOT INJUIYAND DFASE N  W

STREF TREESSULLNOTBE PUNI€D WTHN TO'OFA FRE HYDMNT, DRVMAYAPRON Oi STORMWATER

PIPUSTCH AASIN ORWTHIN25 O'ANYSTNEfrUGHT, STREFSIGN OiPOINTOFCUWATUi€ORTANGFNCY OFANY
COINER.

DUST CONTROL NOTES

Pl!!t!g!

TREEAND SHRUBPUNTING

TOWf, trPLlCATIN No.: cPB22-0001E6

lszzlq CALLONS PERACRE

500

UTERhL

NP€ OF SEED, HYOROSCEDINE OR ATTERNAft SIAB[IAlbN
AS SPECIf, ED ON UNDSCAPE PUN

I. WOVENWR€fENCETOBEFASTENEDSECUIELYTOFdCEPOSTSWIIHWREiESORSIAPLES.

z. f,LTER cLoTH To 8E FASTENED SEoUnCLY T0 WOVil WRE FENCE TlEs SPAcED WERY 24'aT ToP ANo Mlo sEcTloN.

3. Milflo(2)STToNS0FFILTERCLOTHAoJOTNUCHOfrERTHTSMLLsEOVERUPPEDBYSlX(6)TNCHESAND

. MAINTENANCESULL BEPERFORMEDASNEEDEDANO hIERhL NEMOVEOWHEN'BULE6'DryELOF IN THESILTF€NCE

SILT FENCE DETAIL

-l
El

_l

tsoMffRlcvtEw SECTION

wovEN wiE rENcE{MtN. 14.5 GAUGE-W. 6'
MESHSpACTNG)

36' MIN, FENCE MSTS DNTEN MIN. 1 6'INTO
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t-6-2? ZONIN6 tsOARD APPL.

NO. DATE RilSIONS

THESE DRAUNGS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE
ANO ARE THE PROPERTY
OF THE ARCHITECT.

INFRINGEMENTS WILL BE
PROSECUIID.

THE CONAACTOR SMLL
VERIry ALL CONDITIONS &
BE RESPONSIELE FOR
FIELO FIT OF ALL WORK.
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THESE DMWNGS NE N
NSTRUMENT OF SERVICE
AND ARE THE PROPERTY
OF THE ARCHITECT.

INFRINGEMENTS WLL BE
PROSECUTED.

IHE CONTRACTOR SFNLL
VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS &
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
FIELD FIT OF ALL WORK.

CHK'D BY:
OB

DATE:

SSLEI
A9 NOTED

PROJECT;
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INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE
AND ARE IHE PROPERIY
OF THE ARCHITECT.

INFRINGEMENTS WILL BE
PROSICUTED,

IHE CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFI ALL CONDMONS &
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
FIELD FIT OF ALL WORK.
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1 285 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
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Robinson & Muller
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